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Special Auction Services are sad to announce their final auction in the Midlands is set up and ready to be sold Wednesday 30th & 
Thursday 31st March  2022 albeit behind closed doors. 

Thomas, Neil and the SAS Team will be leaving Baylies Hall, Dudley after the 30-31 March auction as a result of being unable to agree 
terms with the landlord. Rest assured SAS will very much remain present in the Midlands with regular valuation days and home visits. 
For further details on valuations and consignments of your Jewellery, Coins, Watches, Silver, Vinyl Records, Cameras, Toys Trains and 
other specialist areas of Collectables please contact mail@specialauctionservices.com or 01635 580595

Order of Auction

Day 1 Wednesday 30th March at 10am

Lot 1to Lot 104                                               Jewellery & Silver

Lot 105to Lot 287                                          Objets d’art, Collectables & Furniture

Lot 288 to Lot 439                                         Single Owner Spot on Toy Collection

Day 2 Thursday 31st March at 10am

Lot 440 to Lot 894                                          Toys

Please note this is a on-attended auction. Viewing for all auctions strictly by appointment, please call the office 01384 931001 or email 
dudley@specialauctionservices.com to check availability. We are still offering viewings and valuations via WhatsApp or video calling.

You can register to bid via our website www.specialauctionservices.com. If you are a successful bidder you will be emailed an invoice. 
Upon receipt of payment via bank transfer, your items can be made ready for collection by appointment only

If you wish to consign any of your items in our forthcoming auctions, please contact us.

Please call 01635 580 595 or email mail@specialauctionservices.com to make an appointment

1. A collection of costume jewels, 
including a Bilston enamel oval pendant, 
with printed decoration, coral necklace, 
green quartz necklace, a silver pendant 
and other items (a parcel)
 £50-100
 
2. A Parker Limited Edition 
Accession fountain pen, commemoration 
Queen Elizabeth II Golden Jubilee, in an 
oval box, number 2358/2500 certificate, 
and outer box
 £150-250
 
3. A collection of silver plated 
ware, including teapots,  tankards, 
trophies, rose bowls and other items 
 £50-80
 
4. A collection of silver plated 
trays, including twin handled examples, 
and a chromed ice bucket and an 
Egyptian example 
 £40-60
 
5. A collection of Georgian silver 
and later flatware, including a Victorian 
Exeter dinner fork, two old English tea 
spoons (af), a Victorian Apostle sugar 
sifter, silver pickle fork and other items 
180g
 £50-100
 
6. A collection of silver plated 
flatware,  including a pair of grape shears, 
two fish servers, two enamel spoons and 
other items in two trays 
 £20-30
 
7. A silver photo frame,  circular 
form shell and scroll decoration 9.5 cm, 
together with a quantity of silver plated 
photo frames (a parcel)
 £50-80
 
8. A canteen of Mappin & Webb 
silver plated flatware, of plain shape with 
tapered handles, together with a quantity 
of other silver plated items including 
sauce ladles and other items 
 £50-100
 
9. An Indian white metal 
embossed bowl, with blue glass liner, 
decorated with figures, and engraved 
exotic bird decoration, 11.5 cm diameter 
220g
 £100-120
 

10. An Indian white metal 
embossed cruet set, comprising a 
mustard, a salt, with blue glass liners and 
a pair of peppers, embossed with dancing 
figures, 230g 
 £100-120
 
11. A collection of silver,  including a 
silver sauce boat, a pair of Victorian silver 
crimped salts, two napkin rings and other 
items 290g
 £100-120
 
12. A white metal filigree doll 
house salon suite, comprising a settee, 
two chairs and a tripod table 
 £50-80
 
13. A Victorian silver and cut glass 
claret jug, the tapered hobnail cut body 
with engraved panel of a song bird with 
in blossom, supporting an engraved collar 
with feathered scroll handle, London 
1885 by Hutton & Sons 27.5 cm high, chip 
to base  
 £300-500
 
14. A Edward VII silver and cut glass 
globular claret jug, plain silver collar and 
handle with ebony finial, on a circular cut 
glass body, Birmingham 1902, 23 cm high 
 £150-200
 
15. A George III silver and later 
decorated tea pot,  circular shape with 
later embossed decoration, and engraved 
floral banding, worked beech handle and 
finial, presentation inscription to base 
and date 1947, 540g
 £200-300
 
16. A contemporary gentleman’s 
yellow metal lapis lazuli set signet ring, 
of rectangular tablet form on a square 
cushioned shank, unmarked, ring size L, 
9g
 £100-150
 
17. A pair of early 20th Century 
seed pearl and aquamarine drop 
earrings, in a fitted P Orr & Sons Madras 
& Rangoon jewellery box, 3.3cm drop, 
2.4g
 £150-200
 
18. A gold ingot, 6.9g
 £60-80
 
19. A George III full sovereign, 
dated 1820, with a 9ct gold bracket, 9.7g
 £300-500
 

20. A contemporary 9ct gold 
expanding wire and bead bangle, closed 
5.5cm, 4.6g
 £60-80
 
21. A 1953 Coronation 
commemorative silver thimble, size 13, 
boxed
 £20-30
 
22. A George III spade guinea, dated 
1794, milled edge, in fine condition, 8.4g
 £250-350
 
23. A 1900 Maundy Money Set, 
loose, together with an 1887 Jubilee head 
and shield back six pence
 £70-90
 
24. An Edwardian 15ct gold 
aquamarine and seed pearl bar brooch, 
with central wreath, half cut pearls with 
round cut aquamarine, 5.4cm x 1.3cm, 
marked 15 to reverse, 4.4g
 £100-150
 
25. An Edwardian 15ct gold and 
seed pearl pendant and chain, open 
design with bow and swags supporting 
seven aquamarine drops, 24.5cm total, 
marked 15ct to reverse, 5.6g
 £150-200
 
26. A 19th Century posy ring, 
centred with a cushion cut ruby 
surrounded by six half cut pearls, on an 
ornate scroll shank with plaited hair box 
back, glass af, ring size K, 3g
 £120-180
 
27. A 9ct gold flattened knot 
linked charm bracelet, with snap clasp, 
supporting six charms including an 
articulated tortoise, similar Tower Bridge, 
windmill, fish and fan, 18.5cm, 29g
 £300-500
 
28. A pair of Edwardian garnet drop 
earrings, the circular cut studs supporting 
mixed oval cut drops on hoop backs in 
jewellery box for Southampton, 2.5cm, 
2.2g
 £50-80
 
29. Three yellow metal half 
sovereign style coins, all dated George V 
1912, in 9ct gold mounts, 16.7g
 £450-550
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30. An 18ct gold continental 
diamond necklace, the flattened heart 
shape links supporting five oval diamond 
clusters, in claw settings, on a snap clasp, 
37cm total length, approximate diamond 
weight 1ct, 13.7g
 £400-600
 
31. An 1855 copper penny with 
plain trident 
 £20-30
 
32. A pair of 9ct gold cufflinks, with 
crest of swans head and neck, engraved 
monograms, together with a pair of 
turquoise yellow metal ear studs, 8g
 £80-100
 
33. An Edwardian gold ruby, 
diamond and pearl set bangle, the thin 
oval bangle surmounted with a jewel 
encrusted bee with pearl set body and 
abdomen, ruby eyes, diamond wings, 
5.2cm x 6cm, 5.6g
 £100-150
 
34. A gentleman’s stainless steel 
Omega Automatic Seamaster Cosmic 
2000 wristwatch, on Omega stainless 
steel strap, missing pin, 4.2cm lug to lug, 
4cm wide
 £300-500
 
35. A Seiko Kinetic gentleman’s 
stainless steel wristwatch, white face, 
day and date window, gilt metal hands, 
batons and winders, 4.5cm lug to lug, 
4cm wide
 £120-180
 
36. A cultured graduated pearl 
necklace, the largest pearl 7.4mm, 
smallest 3.4mm, on a silver and marcasite 
clasp, 20cm together, in blue simulated 
shagreen case
 £40-60
 
37. A collection of silver jewellery, 
and other costume, including a fringe 
necklace, a St Christopher pendant, shell 
cameo brooch and other items, 92g
 £40-60
 
38. A Tissot gentleman’s stainless 
stell and gilt metal Seastar Quartz 
wristwatch, a Citizen gentleman’s 
stainless steel wristwatch, an Art Deco 
fob watch with skeleton back and three 
other items
 £40-60
 

39. A collection of coins, including 
a George V 1935 crown, various other 
British crowns, £5 coin, American half 
dollar, dollar and other items
 £40-60
 
40. A collection of coins and 
watches, including two American Liberty 
Head dollars, a 2006 £2 coin, six crowns 
and two lady’s wristwatches including a 
Lorus example
 £20-30
 
41. A Macintyre Saunders and 
Shepherd ceramic and silver egg scent 
bottle, the ovoid cream body with pink 
and burgundy spots with a screw off 
silver cap, Birmingham 1884, body with 
registration number 20772, 6.5cm
 £200-400
 
42. An Indian diamond silver set 
and yellow metal cluster ring, the tablet 
hexagonal setting set with seven flat cut 
diamonds on a pierced gallery and scroll 
pierced shank, ring size Q, approximate 
diamond weight 2ct, 12g
 £400-600
 
43. A 9ct gold moissanite dress ring, 
ring size T, together with a rose quartz 
and garnet 9ct gold QVC dress ring, ring 
size J, 7.8g
 £100-150
 
44. A continental yellow metal 
and cultured pearl oval brooch, of floral 
design with a leaf and flower border with 
pin back, unmarked, 3.9cm x 3.1cm, 7.6g
 £80-100
 
45. A Salvador Dali Pomegranate 
Heart brooch, in base metal and paste 
stones, with pin back, marked to back, 
4.5cm x 4.2cm
 £30-50
 
46. Two yellow and white metal 
rings, both marked Bvlgari, both stamped 
750, one set with brilliant cut diamonds, 
ring sizes R/Q, 20g
 £400-600
 
47. An Indian silver and silver gilt 
diamond and ruby serpent ring, size L, 
4.2g
 £100-150
 

48. An 18ct gold ruby and diamond 
dress ring, the five baguette cut rubies, 
alternately set with pairs of brilliant cut 
diamonds, ring size P, hallmarked to inner 
shank, 2.8g
 £150-200
 
49. A continental yellow metal 
diamond set dress ring, the central 
marquise cut diamond flanked by four 
smaller examples to either side in white 
tipped claw settings on yellow metal 
shank marked 585, ring size Q, central 
diamond 0.48ct, 2.4g
 £80-100
 
50. A white metal colourless stone 
solitaire ring, marked 950 to inner shank, 
ring size P, 5.7g
 £100-150
 
51. A diamond, ruby, sapphire and 
emerald panel linked bracelet, the twenty 
rectangular hinged panels pave set with 
circular cut coloured and colourless 
stones, all set in silver with a silver gilt 
base, unmarked, origin possibly Indian, 
20cm x 4cm, 137g
 £300-500
 
52. An Indian ruby, emerald, 
sapphire and diamond dress ring, in 
the form of the Elephant God Ganesh, 
heightened with yellow metal ears, tusks 
and feet, 5cm x 3cm, ring size Q, 21g
 £100-150
 
53. Two white metal diamond set 
dress rings, one with heart design ring 
size P, the other modelled as a hat with 
star, encrusted with diamonds, ring size J, 
and a large silver ruby and diamond dress 
ring, one setting vacant, ring size Q 1/2 
(3)
 £120-180
 
54. A collection of Les Nereides 
enamel jewellery, comprising three 
necklaces and a pair of earrings, including 
owl necklace with floral sprays, a heart 
with mon amore and a flower encrusted 
A
 £100-150
 
55. A continental double sided 
diamond line bracelet, the oval links set 
with flattened ct rough diamonds within 
stepped bezels of diamond chips all set 
in silver with yellow metal links between 
each oval, 20cm, 47g
 £300-500
 

56. Five silver cubic zirconia set 
bracelets, and a silver and diamond set 
leaf pendant and chain and another paste 
set pendant
 £40-60
 
57. A pair of Lalique blue glass ear 
drops, of heart shape, signed Lalique to 
reverse, 2.5cm drop together with a glass 
and gilt metal Lalique suite comprising a 
pendant 5.5cm x 3.2cm and oval earrings 
4cm x 1.5cm with Cupid and his bow
 £100-150
 
58. A continental past set hinged 
bangle, of crossover design set with red, 
green synthetic gem stones with cast 
decoration to the hinged body, 5.2cm x 
5.2cm
 £40-60
 
59. A lapis lazuli and gem set 
pendant, with silver chain, 35cm 
together with a rose quartz example 
31cm together, and a quantity of silver 
jewellery including pendants, brooches, 
and other items, 227g
 £100-150
 
60. A pair of 14ct gold and cubic 
zirconia ear studs, a pair of 9ct gold 
cameo ear studs and a pair of 14ct gold 
glass drops, total weight 7.5g
 £100-150
 
61. A pair of gem set and diamond 
earrings, of pear shape links each 
centre set with either a ruby, sapphire 
or emerald within a bezel of rose cut 
diamonds, 8.5cm drop, 0.8cm wide, 14g
 £80-100
 
62. A pair of diamond cluster ear 
studs, the brilliant cuts in rubbed over 
settings, in flower form, all in white 
metal, unmarked, total diamond weight 
0.70ct, 2.9g
 £80-100
 
63. A pair of diamond and topaz 
18ct gold set bow ear studs and drops, 
2.5cm drop x 1.9cm wide, marked to post 
and stamped TF, 7.6g, one setting vacant 
 £120-180
 
64. A 9ct gold diamond half hoop 
eternity ring, the seven brilliant cuts in 
illusion setting on a hallmarked yellow 
shank, ring size Q, diamond weight 
0.25ct, 2.9g
 £60-80
 

65. A suite of silver and gem set 
jewels, comprising a floral ring with red 
and green and colourless stone set as a 
flower and a pair of matching earrings, 
29g
 £40-60
 
66. Two pairs of silver gem set 
earrings, including one with cabochon 
blue sapphires with diamond set bezel, 
4cm drop together with a pair of peacock 
examples set with marcasite’s, 5cm
 £60-80
 
67. A pair of rock crystal Venus hair 
included ear drops, 4.5cm and a pair of 
jadeite jade and seed pearl drop earrings, 
4cm 
 £100-150
 
68. A pair of Indian coin diamond 
and ruby silver set ear drops, with 
cabochon rubies, claw set Indian silver 
coins with diamond ships, 6cm drop
 £60-100
 
69. A white and yellow metal dress 
ring, marked Louis Vuitton stamped 750, 
ring size U, 9g
 £100-150
 
70. A 9ct gold diamond set dress 
ring, the central cluster on crossover 
diamond set shoulders, ring size P, 3g
 £60-100
 
71. A Mont Blanc fountain pen, 
with 14ct gold nib, 14cm
 £100-150
 
72. An Indian turquoise, cornelian 
and lapis lazuli necklace, with large 
silver pendant, a paste set necklace 
with matching earrings and a turquoise 
freshwater pearl and rock crystal necklace
 £40-60
 
73. A collection of silver bracelets, 
mostly continental, some with paste gem 
stones, others with turquoise clasp, 343g
 £120-180
 
74. A collection of freshwater and 
cultured pearl necklaces and earrings, 
736g
 £60-80
 
75. A heavy silver continental 
necklace marked 925, together with a 
quantity of silver bangles and one arm 
bangle of serpent design and various 
other necklaces, 314g
 £120-180

76. A white metal bracelet with 
oval links and baton and circular clasp, 
marked Tiffany & Co, a similar necklace 
and a white metal Thomas Sabo charm 
bracelet, 143g
 £60-80
 
77. A collection of silver gem set 
dress rings, including examples with 
moon stones, mother of pearl, turquoise, 
citrine and many more, 273g
 £150-200
 
78. A collection of silver earrings, 
some set with gem stones, others with 
silver and silver gilt, filigree examples, 
and others
 £50-80
 
79. A large collection of costume 
jewellery, including bracelets, bangles, 
necklaces, a paste set three band collar 
and other items to include alarm clock
 £60-80
 
80. A Citizen stainless steel 
automatic sports watch, with circular 
black face, circular numerals, day and 
date window, luminescent hands, 
moveable bezel, stainless steel bracelet, 
4.5cm lug to lug, 5cm diameter
 £150-200
 
81. A cased limited edition Seiko 
Presage gentleman’s wristwatch, 
stainless steel face, baton numerals, 
second subsidiary date dial, stainless 
steel strap, numbered SSA38551, limited 
number 2141/7000, 4.8cm lug to lug, 
4.5cm diameter, full box and papers
 £300-500
 
82. A contemporary gentleman’s 
Rotary wristwatch, chronographic quartz 
movement, black stainless steel case 
and face, chromed hands and numerals, 
brown leather strap, 4.6cm lug to lug, 
4.5cm diameter, with box and papers
 £120-180
 
83. A quantity of gentleman’s 
contemporary pocket watches, including 
a Rotary full hunter, with openwork 
skeletal face, open face military style 
example, another full hunter and other 
fob watches (15 in total plus four novelty 
examples)
 £120-180
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84. A 9ct gold and carved ruby pear 
shaped pendant and chain, the central 
carved oval cabochon ruby decorated 
with flower heads and lotus leaves within 
a large claw set pendant on an oval 
linked chain, approximate ruby weight 
150ct, length together 28cm, weight 45g, 
pendant 7cm x 5.2cm
 £200-300
 
85. A Ceylon sapphire and diamond 
18ct gold cluster ring, the cushion cut 
claw set sapphire surrounded by brilliant 
cut diamonds all in white 18ct gold on 
a yellow 18ct gold shank, ring size K, 
sapphire 1.55ct, diamonds 1ct, 4.4g
 £200-400
 
86. A large Trifari gilt metal and 
simulated garnet and moonstone cross 
pendant and chain, marked to reverse 38 
cm 
 £40-60
 
87. A collection of Copper 
tokens and pennies,  together with a 
collection of zinc medallions, including 
a Manchester Halfpenny 1793, A Nova 
Scotia 1802 halfpenny, an 1837 Province 
Du Bas Canada Un Sou, and others an 
1803 Napoli copper example and others 
 £50-80
 
88. A Tourist automatic mid size 
stainless steel gentleman’s wristwatch, 
with Arabic numerals to 12, 3, 6 and 
9, 3.8cm lug to lug, 3.4cm diameter 
together with another boys size stainless 
steel automatic wristwatch
 £60-100
 
89. An 18th Century pair cased 
pocket watch, with verge movement by 
Richard Day, case hallmarked London 
1768 having roman numerals and white 
enamel dial marked Evan Hughes, bale 
to base 6.7cm, diameter of watch 4.2cm, 
case 5.2cm diameter
 £400-600
 
90. A pair of mid 20th Century 
Alpaca silver plated four branch 
candelabra, hollow cast, scroll branches 
supporting circular shaped sconces and 
flower head candle holders on a tapered 
baluster stem and spreading circular 
lobed base, marked Alpaca 71, 36.5cm 
high x 30cm wide
 £150-200
 

91. A Norwegian pendant and 
bracelet set, in silver and enamel, by 
Marius Hammer, the bracelet with oval 
pierced links with blue enamel centres, 
together with a triangular pendant with 
filigree decoration surrounded by a blue 
enamel border, pendant with bale 5cm x 
2.3cm, bracelet 17.5cm
 £100-150
 
92. A Henry VI 1422-27 groat, VF 
condition together with a Henry VII groat 
EF condition
 £150-200
 
93. An Edward VII Scottish silver 
and hardstone dirk brooch, Chester 
1909, 4.5cm
 £50-80
 
94. A shell cameo brooch, in silver 
mount, profile of a young girl and three 
other loose carved shell cameos
 £30-50
 
95. A 9ct gold amethyst bracelet, 
having hallmarked crossover links set 
with claw set amethysts together with a 
drop amethyst pendant on a pierced gold 
mount, 26g
 £200-300
 
96. An emerald and diamond 
cluster ring, claw set emerald, oval mixed 
cut surrounded by a bezel of diamonds all 
in yellow metal, emerald 0.61ct, diamond 
weight 0.60ct, ring size P, 4.7g
 £150-200
 
97. An oval bloodstone locket, with 
working hinge, engraved with initial DS, 
2cm x 1.3cm together with a 9ct gold 
pearl dress ring, ring size M, 5.5g
 £80-120
 
98. A 9ct gold lady’s wristwatch, 
oval design by Avia together with an 
Art Deco and chrome plated lady’s 
wristwatch and another, gold 6.8g
 £120-180
 
99. A set of twelve 19th Century 
continental white metal and gilt 
miniature spoons, the oval bowls each 
on a spiral stem terminating in a classical 
figure, 6.8cm, 40g
 £50-80
 
100. A George V 9ct gold and ebony 
walking cane, the tapered stem with 
horn ferrule, monogrammed RW 1926, 
marked Birmingham 1924, 91cm
 £100-150

101. An Edwardian silver plated 
melon shaped tea pot, with C scroll 
handle, together with a Heron Glass 
lustre glass footed bowl with large flange 
rim, engraved mark to base, 25.5 cm 
diameter
 £30-50
 
102. A contemporary Carrs silver 
and glass whisky set, comprising a pair 
of tumblers with silver bases, a plain 
decanter with silver stopper and a 
silver based water jug, marked to silver 
Birmingham 2006
 £120-180
 
103. A collection of lady’s 
wristwatches, including a gold example, 
various scent bottles, one with blue 
guilloche enamel to top (damaged) and 
two 10 shilling notes
 £30-50
 
104. A lady’s quartz Rotary 
wristwatch, with black face together with 
two silver napkin rings, one with thistle 
design, the other monogrammed C
 £30-50
 
105. A collection of ten signed prints, 
by various artists including Sturgeon 
‘View of Pulteney Bridge Bath’, Cats 
Exhibition by Linda Jane Smith, a pair of 
ballet dancers by Jonathan Poole, and 
others (10)
 £30-50
 
106. Dame Elizabeth Frink CH DBE 
RA (1930-1993), Limited Edition etching, 
The Second Nun’s Tale, signed lower 
right, title in pencil, no 39/50, framed and 
glazed, 53cm x 37cm
 £200-300
 
107. B Martinez, artists proof, paper 
impression, Lovers Embrace, signed lower 
right, dated 1979, 62cm x 47cm
 £40-60
 
108. Pamela Clarkson, Limited Edition 
lithograph, Temple at Luxor, 6/15, signed 
lower right and dated 1980, 56cm x 76cm
 £40-60
 
109. A collection of 20th Century 
British and World Artist prints, all framed 
and glazed, including Henry Moore, 
Alberto Giacometti, four John Pipers, all 
framed and glazed (6)
 £60-80
 

110. Dick French, watercolours, High 
Rise and The Illustrated Man, dated 76 
and 77 signed lower left, annotated to 
corners, 50cm x 75cm (2)
 £50-80
 
111. A signed Salvador Dali 
exhibition poster, Teatro Museo Figureas 
Inauguracion Septiembre 1974, 72cm x 
51cm
 £40-60
 
112. Shelia Oliner , three studies of 
Janet, limited edition coloured etchings, 
signed and titled, 38cm x 28cm (3)
 £40-60
 
113. A collection of ten William 
Russell Flint limited edition and some 
signed prints, of various sizes including a 
large limited edition woman at shoreline, 
396/850, with blind stamp, 53cm x 68cm, 
another in red singed to lower right of 
three ladies in various states of undress, 
49cm x 68cm, and others (10)
 £120-180
 
114. Two signed Hugh Casson limited 
edition prints,  for Robert Jackson and Co 
London, 98/250 and Royal Academy of 
Arts 326/500 together with four framed 
Lowry prints (6)
 £60-80
 
115. A set of four Japanese prints 
in bamboo frames, together with two 
others and two Japanese rolled pictures 
(8)
 £40-60
 
116. Charles Gautier RIBA, artists 
proof, figure no 17 Paris 81 signed lower 
right, 62cm x 106cm
 £60-80
 
117. A set of four framed 
reproduction prints of Moulin Rouge 
and Art Nouveau posters, together with 
a Saks New York sport clothes advert and 
two 1920s prints of nudes
 £20-30
 
118. A large collection of Indo 
Persian, Japanese and Egyptian prints 
 £20-30
 
119. A collection of Japanese 
watercolours, including a pair of wood 
block prints of Geishas bathing, (10)
 £40-60
 

120. A collection of Impressionist 
prints, all framed and glazed, in two 
boxes
 £40-60
 
121. Three framed maps, of 
Worcestershire and two of Warwickshire 
and a framed print of Edgbaston’s old 
church (4)
 £20-30
 
122. A collection of six Brem Tranter 
watercolours, including Quentin at the 
Dome Theatre, Blue China with Plant and 
others (6)
 £50-80
 
123. A collection of 20th Century 
watercolours, including a comical 
example by Gary Craven - The Dentist 
and various others of landscapes, winter 
scenes etc (7)
 £20-30
 
124. A very large collection of 
framed and unframed gallery and 
exhibition prints, relating to exhibitions, 
operas, events featuring famous 20th 
Century artists, David Hockney, Picasso 
etc 
 £40-60
 
125. Thirteen framed and glazed 
20th Century prints, all of Impressionist 
artists including Monet, Gauguin, Seurat 
etc
 £50-80
 
126. Two William Russell Flint 
limited edition prints, both of females in 
states of undress, limited numbers and 
blind stamped, framed and glazed, largest 
54 cm by 68 cm (2)
 £50-80
 
127. A collection of Capodimonte 
pottery, including a tankard with figural 
pattern of classical females and males in 
various states of  undress, 29 cm high, a 
cup with cherubs, a floral decorated tea 
pot, together with various other items 
including table lamp and pussy cat tea 
pot
 £40-60
 
128. Two Danbury Mint RNLI Costal 
Lifeboat models for the 175 anniversary,  
To the Rescue and Flag Day, together with 
Lilliput Lane cottage (3)
 £20-30
 

129. A collection of Capodimonte 
pottery, including a casket, with domed 
lid another similar, a vase and cover 42 
cm high, a tea pot and other items 
 £60-100
 
130. A collection of Capodimonte 
pottery, including a figural lamp base, 
a figure of drunk on a bench, and other 
items 
 £40-60
 
131. A very large Capodimonte 
pottery twin handled vase and cover 
floral decoration with cover 68 cm high 
(2)
 £40-60
 
132. A collection of seven Leonardo 
resin figures, all of women, marked to 
base (7)
 £30-50
 
133. Pierre Van Ryneveld South 
African 20th century,  plater bust, young 
Zulu man, signed to reverse and titled 
Blantyre, 18 cm high by 20 cm wide 
 £120-180
 
134. After Aldo Vitaleh bronze bust 
of a female, modelled standing with arms 
raised on a plinth base signed 56 cm high 
 £100-150
 
135. After C Mirval a bronze figure, 
modelled as a nude seated female, arms 
raised to flick her hair signed to plinth 26 
cm by 25 cm 
 £100-150
 
136. A large Lladro porcelain 
figurine,  modelled as a couple with an 
umbrella (now missing) 50 cm high 
 £100-120
 
137. A collection of Millennium 
first day covers, in a blue Royal Mail 
presentation box with other stamps
 £40-60
 
138. A Joan Miro porcelain plate, 
from the La Bague D’Aurore service 1957, 
with green under glazed printed factory 
mark, 31 cm diameter
 £40-60
 
139. A collection of Japanese and 
Chinese works of art, including a pair 
of cloisonne bell balls, cased, silver 
and enamel chop sticks, two Japanese 
miniature Katanas, Japanese print blocks, 
a cork picture and other items 
 £60-80
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140. An Asian hardwood and 
Bowenite cabinet, of rectangular shape 
with fitted drawers, behind a pair of 
panel doors, and frieze lower drawer on 
bracket feet, 33 cm high by 21 cm wide 
and 15.5 cm deep
 £30-50
 
141. A collection of Middle Eastern 
metalware and stoneware, including a 
rose water vase, a soapstone Egyptian 
god figure, an ovoid pottery polychrome 
vase and cover, a brass footed bowl, pair 
of flared vases, various plates and other 
items
 £50-100
 
142. An Asian hollow cast bronze 
figure of a seated Thai god, late 20th 
century, 15 cm high 
 £20-30
 
143. A South American pottery 
phallic musical terracotta instrument, 
with figural applications, 21 cm high 
together with a brass Aztec plate 28 cm 
(2)
 £20-30
 
144. A pair of metal and enamel 
Japanese bottle vases, one with gilt 
banded decoration with flange rim 23 cm 
high and 24.5 cm (2)
 £30-40
 
145. A small collection of Japanese 
works of Art, including a Japanese 
lacquer hand mirror, 
 £40-60
 
146. A Chinese Qing Dynasty 
porcelain scent bottle, flattened form 
with famille rose decoration figures in a 
landscape with red printed mark 7 cm 
high 
 £50-100
 
147. A contemporary pottery 
coloured clay tray, of rectangular form, 
marked shaw to reverse, together with an 
Iron glazed scent bottle, A Royal Brierley 
Studio vase ovoid shape 26 cm high, 
another marked of shaped outline with 
red and gilt spots, marked to base (4)
 £60-100
 
148. A cased bone and bamboo Mah 
Jong set, together with another made 
out of resin and bamboo and a set of four 
teak racks all cased (3)
 £200-300
 

149. A pair of late 19th century 
Chinese cloisonne chargers, depicting 
dragon and flaming pearl,  36.5 cm 
diameter 
 £120-180
 
150. A Chinese Famille Rose 
porcelain footed bowl, canton pattern, 
with heightened gilt, marked in red 
underglaze China to base, 26 cm diameter 
 £50-100
 
151. A Japanese porcelain imari 
charger, with red, blue and gilt crane and 
floral decoration, 37 cm diameter 
 £40-60
 
152. A large Japanese satsuma ovoid 
vase and cover, with red fuchsia floral 
decoration heightened in gilt,  39 cm high 
together with a Satsuma square dish, 
marked to base 20.5 cm (2)
 £50-80
 
153. A Japanese Satsuma vases 
and cover, decorated with butterflies, 
heightened in gilt, 34 cm high together 
with a late 20th century pottery vase with 
peacock decoration on a black ground 31 
cm both marked to base 
 £40-60
 
154. A 19th century Chinese 
porcelain twin handled moon flask, 
famille rose decoration, figures in a 
landscape, within a pink and exotic bird 
border, on a rectangular bracket foot 
base, with lizard twin handles and a 
flared rim, underglaze red mark to base, 
29.5 cm high 
 £300-500
 
155. Two Chinese Bowenite 
hardstone carvings, one of a lion dog 
and her young, on a hardwood base, and 
another of a dragon, dogs 17.5 cm wide 
by 10.5 cm high, dragon 11 cm high (af)
 £100-120
 
156. A Japanese porcelain blue and 
white footed bowl, of circular shape 
with floral decoration, with red and gilt 
decorated birds, mountain mark to base 
21 cm diameter 
 £30-50
 
157. The London Owl company, 
modelled as a dentist 43 cm high 
 £30-50
 

158. After the antique a bronze 
figure of Narcissus,  on an stepped 
circular base, 61 cm high
 £300-500
 
159. A late 20th century steel 
and hardstone sculpture, 33 cm high, 
together with a metal six light table 
candlestick (2)
 £30-50
 
160. A Wedgwood china miniature 
tea for two,  with a transfer printed floral 
decoration, a miniature glass plate and 
fruit and other items 
 £30-50
 
161. A Edwardian brass cased 
repeater carriage clock, white enamel 
dial and roman numerals, in leather case, 
18.5 cm high max with handle raised (2)
 £120-180
 
162. A collection of paper 
collectables, including three card pictures 
with stamp cut outs, a small collection 
of cigarette cards, an Edwardian silk 
Christmas tape with the inscription ‘May 
every inch of life bring a pleasant thought 
to you’, a French cylinder musical box 
and a 1937 Henry Wood Bach-Klenovsky 
programme (a parcel)
 £30-50
 
163. A collection of works of art, 
including a Mammoth tooth 500000 
years old from the North Sea, brass 
paperweights, and ink and quill stand, an 
Italian leather bottle and other items (a 
parcel)
 £40-60
 
164. A small collection of Wedgwood 
Jasper ware, including a box and cover, 
a blue and white egg, together with an 
Imari box and cover, a continental twin 
handled cache pot, and other items 
 £40-60
 
165. A Royal Worcester James Hadley 
porcelain pot and cover, with lobbed 
moulded body and painted black berries, 
green factory mark to base printed JH, 12 
cm high (2)
 £60-100
 
166. A set of six engraved floral 
white wine glasses, together with two 
large red examples fuchsia pattern and 
ten similar decorated high ball glasses 
with one extra (19)
 £40-60
 

167. A part suit of cut glass ware, 
including twelve red wine, eleven high 
ball, various matched tumblers and 
brandy balloons, in two boxes 
 £50-100
 
168. A large quantity of cut glass 
champagne flutes and bowls 
 £40-60
 
169. A quantity of cut glass tumblers 
and water jugs, some decorated with 
Edgbaston Golf Club crest, 
 £30-50
 
170. A pair of large cut glass wine 
glasses, together with another pair and a 
collection of other glasses (a parcel)
 £20-30
 
171. An interesting Architectural 
hardwood panel of the arch way and 
window of the Mosque of Sidi Saiyyed 
in Ahmedabad, the Mosque was built by 
Hindu craftsmen for the Muslim Sultan in 
the 15th century, 26 cm high by 31 cm by 
6.5 cm deep
 £60-100
 
172. An engraved globe on the 
surface of a gourd, 5.5cm diameter, 
together with four engraved gourd bowls, 
a North African dagger, two large brass 
trays, a leather a feather African hanging 
and other items (a parcel)
 £50-100
 
173. Six pieces of Mdina glass ware, 
including two bottle/axe head vessels, 
two domed paperweights, a vases and a 
cylindrical paper weight (6)
 £80-120
 
174. A collection of paperweights, 
including a Kosta Boda example by Bertie 
Vallien,  various Scottish examples, a 
Millefiori example, two vases and other 
items 
 £50-100
 
175. A Perthshire glass paperweight,  
circular shaped with Millefiori decoration 
on a white ground, some canes decorated 
with figures, animals and birds, 7 cm by 
4.5 cm high 
 £100-120
 
176. A Jaques Croquet set, pine box 
with four clubs, balls, hoops, stick and 
mallet
 £70-100
 

177. A small collection of Royal 
Doulton BunnyKins ware, including baby 
bowls, twin handled cups and saucers, 
breakfast bowls and others 
 £50-100
 
178. A collection of decorative eggs,  
in hardstone, cloisonne, wood and shell 
and others (a parcel)
 £40-60
 
179. A collection of  bone china and 
porcelain cups and saucers,  including 
Aynsley, Royal Grafton, together with a 
Royal Worcester Amelia pattern pot and 
cover, and other items (a parcel)
 £50-100
 
180. An interesting collection of 
decorated early 20th century artist 
worked pottery, all by tile artist John 
Miffin, a tile designer from West 
Smethwick Birmingham, his career was 
interrupted by the out break of War 
in Europe 1914, he joined the Royal 
Engineers and survived the war including 
a gas attack in which he decorated one 
of the plates in the lot while he was 
recovering, the lot comprising six floral 
plates all botanical, earliest dating from 
1911 to 1958, an ovoid Art Nouveau 
vase, a closed ovoid vase, a ginger jar 
and cover, his pre-war study book and 
Porcelain by William Burton with notes 
by Miffin, largest vase 33 cm high, largest 
plate 31.5 cm diameter all with hand 
under glaze inscriptions to base
 £400-600
 
181. A cased late Meiji A set of 
Utagawa Hiroshige prints The Fifty-Three 
Stations of the T?kaid?, each with titled 
in English tissue paper protection, in red 
cloth outer folio and card case now a 
little scuffed, prints 26 cm by 39 cm  (with 
hotel gallery certificate stating over 130 
years old)
 £600-800
 
182. A collection of mid to late 
20th century fire furniture, including a 
wooden framed fire screen, floral textile 
centre and inlaid frame, a brass and mesh 
fire guard, a helmet coal scuttle and a set 
of fire irons 
 £100-120
 
183. Two large contemporary 
cushions, another pair, three Prayer 
matts, a collection of cotton table linen 
with lace borders and others (a parcel)
 £40-60
 

184. A late 20th century woollen 
signed carpet, central all over ‘mother 
and child’ motif pattern within a multiple 
border, tassel ends 196 cm by 93 cm 
 £30-50
 
185. A late 20th century woollen 
and brushed cotton carpet, all over floral 
pattern, with tassel ends, 196 cm by 126 
cm 
 £20-30
 
186. A late 20th century woollen 
rug, central blue ground with two rows of 
gulls, with central star band and multiple 
borders tasselled ends, 150 cm by 102 cm 
 £40-60
 
187. A Chinese brushed cotton rug,  
with dragons and flaming pearl central 
decoration 154 cm by 92 cm 
 £30-50
 
188. A Pakistan made late 20th 
century wool rug, in the turkoman style, 
red ground, with tasselled ends, 139 cm 
by 96 cm 
 £40-60
 
189. Three leather bound albums, 
one dated 1919, others with comical 
cartoons  (3)
 £30-50
 
190. A late 19th century walnut 
inlaid box, hinged top, with Greek 
key styled decoration, together with a 
mahogany and walnut brass bound box 
(2)
 £40-60
 
191. A collection of postcards,  in 
four albums, early 20th century, some 
RP’s family portraits
 £100-120
 
192. A early chromed hexagonal car 
badge,  no.V 265199 10.5 cm 
 £50-100
 
193. A set of bone and hardwood 
dominos, set of 28 possibly POW circa 
WWI, in a later box wood and brass inlaid 
box 
 £40-60
 
194. A Staffordshire pottery Vicar 
and Moses group. 25 cm high  
 £40-60
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195. A 19th century twin handled 
pottery Temperance cup, with inscription 
‘Jesus Said Whosoever Drinketh of This 
Water Shall Thirst Again, But Whosoever 
Drinketh of the Water That I Shall Give 
Him, Shall Never Thirst’ cream ground 
with blue banding, 15.5 cm by 22 cm 
 £30-50
 
196. Three  military penknives, with 
black textured handles, (3)
 £40-60
 
197. A collection of Pen knives, 
including a mother of pearl fruit example, 
another similar a Saynor example, a Bizet 
with Fleur De Lys end and others 
 £40-60
 
198. An early 20th century brass and 
glass oil lamp, brass column support and 
glass optic moulded reservoir in dusty 
pink, together with a mushroom shade, 
65 cm high 
 £60-80
 
199. A collection of works of art, 
including a resin Peter Rabbit, a silver 
plated cruet set, various gilt metal pins, a 
continental 19th century vase and cover, 
a model of the Warwick vase, a copper 
and brass powder flask and other items
 £40-60
 
200. A students globe,  39 cm high, 
together with a skull tobacco pot and 
cover, two 1930s travel books 
 £30-50
 
201. A collection of Peter Rabbit 
books, The World of Peter Rabbit Beatrix 
Potter, another similar and a quantity of 
Meerkat ‘Compare the Market’ toys and 
other items (a parcel)
 £40-60
 
202. A quantity of theatre 
programmes, Otherwise Engaged, Fiddler 
On The Roof, Les Misérables at the Palace 
Theatre, Arthur Miller’s All My Sons, Oh 
Calcutta, Cabaret at Palace Theatre, etc
 £20-40
 
203. K Cherrington, 20th Century, 
watercolour, GWR 460 Locomotive and 
Tender Linton Manor, signed lower left, 
framed and glazed, 35cm x 47cm
 £80-120
 
204. A boxed geometric cut 
glass Hoya Bloxwich quartz clock, in 
Aquascutum card box, 8.5cm high
 £50-100

205. A set of six Royal Crown Derby 
imari pattern plates, 22.5cm diameter, 
red printed factory mark to base
 £100-150
 
206. Six Royal Crown Derby porcelain 
bird paperweights, five with gold 
stoppers, together with an owl example 
with silver stopper and another of a 
penguin missing stopper
 £120-180
 
207. A Chinese blue and white tomb 
figure, modelled as a sage clutching 
a gourd, 27.5cm high together with a 
blue and white Chinese bowl, restored, 
19cm diameter and a blue and white and 
painted bronze bowl, 13cm diameter (3)
 £80-100
 
208. A 19th Century Chinese 
watercolour, with scene of elderly sage 
and two students within a landscape, 
23cm x 17cm, framed and glazed
 £50-80
 
209. A contemporary Bohemian 
glass frosted comport, with enamel floral 
decoration, heightened in gilt, bearing 
acid etched signature to base Atlantis and 
painted Sonia 17.11.92, 19cm diameter, 
14cm high
 £40-60
 
210. A collection of Royal Doulton 
gun dog figurines, including pointer 
HN2624, HN1050, setter HN1055, spaniel 
HN1187 another with kill HN1028, a 
miniature of spaniel with bandaged leg 
and another of a pheasant HN2632 (7)
 £150-250
 
211. A late 19th Century woollen 
Middle Eastern prayer mat, with central 
field of mosque design, 106cm x 84cm
 £120-180
 
212. After Carrier Belleuse, a resin 
figure of classical female and doves, 60cm 
high
 £40-60
 
213. English School 19th Century 
after David Cox, watercolour, figures in 
Autumn landscape, framed and glazed in 
ornate gilt frame, 26cm x 38cm
 £80-100
 
214. A pair of maple framed 
maritime prints on glass, The Francis 
Ridley and The Blenheim East Indiaman, 
37cm x 47cm max
 £60-80

215. A pair of spelter figures, 
modelled as crusaders, 41cm high
 £40-60
 
216. A 19th Century Indo Persian 
horn and ivory hinged casket, of 
rectangular form, the raised lid and body 
decorated with fretwork panels with 
central shaped cartouche decorated with 
Indian goddess and sacred bull having 
ivory strapwork decoration 21.5cm wide 
x 16cm deep x 7cm high with some 
damages to fretwork and ivory together 
with a white metal tooth pick and a white 
metal and agate writing tool engraved A 
Holyoak
 £150-200
 
217. An Armand Marseille baby doll, 
with blue sleeping eyes, open mouth, 
composition body, some damages, 36cm
 £20-30
 
218. A pair of oval mezzotints after 
engravings by F Bartolozzi, young beauty 
and another portrait study with Thomas 
Agnew and Sons labels verso, in gilt 
frames, 17cm x 13.5cm
 £40-60
 
219. A Troughton & Simms London 
brass theodolite circa 1900, with 
surveyors telescopic measure
 £200-300
 
220. A presentation album of 
photographs relating to the Old Boys of 
Dudley Grammar School, given to Miss 
I.G. Grafton, fully populated with class 
photographs, sports days, from 1934 - 
1955 in leather album
 £100-150
 
221. A collection of ten Hummel 
children figurines, including Home from 
Market, Doctor, Goose Girl, School Girl 
and others, some with damages
 £40-60
 
222. A contemporary Chinese 
porcelain jardiniere and stand, in the 
famille rose palette heightened in gilt, 
28cm diameter, 22cm high including 
stand together with a Chinese cork 
diorama, 38cm x 17cm
 £30-50
 
223. Three Children’s books, 
comprising two Enid Blyton examples, 
Before I Go to Sleep and the Second 
Holiday Book together with a specimen 
copy People of Other Lands 1929
 £30-50
 

224. A Poole two tone four piece 
coffee set, in grey and lime green
 £30-50
 
225. An Edwardian brass carriage 
clock, with repeater movement, paired 
case, with cream enamel dial, with white 
enamel Arabic numerals, double scroll 
hinge handle, 19cm max high x 9.5cm 
wide x 8.5cm deep
 £120-180
 
226. John Garbett, gouache on paper, 
Winter Landscape with barn owl and kill, 
signed lower right, framed and glazed, 
47.5cm x 57cm
 £40-60
 
227. A signed Allium Trowski print, 
School and Playground with Children at 
Play, framed and glazed, 42cm x 51cm 
 £30-50
 
228. A collection of 45 rpm records, 
including Harry Belafonte Calypso, Bill 
Haley and his Comets, The Great Piaf, 
Brahms Hungarian Dances
 £10-20
 
229. Records to include 33 RPM 
The Pirates of Penzance, Elgar Enigma 
Variations, Overtures of Old Vienna, 
Vienna Philharmonic Boskovsky
 £10-20
 
230. A Langley stoneware dinner 
service, with floral decoration, in brown 
and beige tones, comprising oval platter, 
six dinner plates, six side plates, six trios, 
two lidded saucepans, small handled 
pan with pouring spouts and saucer, and 
teapot/hot water
 £40-60
 
231. Susie Cooper Amaryllis 2411 
dinnerwares, comprising two lidded 
tureens, oval platter, six dinner plates, six 
side plates, six desert plates and bowls, 
fruit bowls, jug and saucer
 £50-100
 
232. Gerry Adams, Before the Dawn 
An Autobiography, with hand written 
dedication and signature dated 96
 £20-40
 
233. A Windsor & Newton Ltd 
London England artist’s palette, of 
rectangular form, with five wells and five 
trays, 1728/5 1399/15, 19.5cm x 10.5cm
 £20-40
 

234. An equestrian themed ice 
bucket, having leather effect body with 
applied stirrup and horse head mounts, 
horseshoe and whip badge, 14cm 
diameter x 23cm high together with 
boxed example and four boxed Natwest 
piggy banks
 £20-30
 
235. Two hub caps, stainless steel 
coloured 1938 SS Jaguar 100, in frame 
15.5cm x 36 cm and a pencil signed 
Harold Johnson spitfire print, 31cm x 
44cm, PG Tips cards etc
 £20-30
 
236. A Victorian oak writing slope, 
of rectangular form, opening to green 
tooled writing surface which lifts to well 
under, pen tray, ink well recess with glass 
well, with brass escutcheon and key, 
35cm x 22cm x 15cm high, some repairs 
together with three other rectangular 
fitted boxes, two with lift out trays (4)
 £50-100
 
237. Two Ruskin high fired pottery 
lamp bases, one of hexagonal form 
in turquoise and yellow, 23.5cm high 
impressed Ruskin England, 23cm high 
the other with shaped square base on 
four feet supporting flared body in blue 
and orange, impressed Ruskin England 
1931, 40cm to top of fitting, both af and 
restored
 £80-120
 
238. A Zeiss Ikon A-G Dresden 
enlarging lens, Nr 1873184
 £20-30
 
239. An Olympus OM10, Om 50mm 
f/1.8 lens and Hanimex zoom, in bag
 £30-50
 
240. A green leather effect button 
back swivel desk chair, having studwork 
to wings and scroll arms on five foot base
 £40-60
 
241. Historic novels,  mostly Philippa 
Gregory, including The Kings Curse, The 
Taming of the Queen, The Red Queen, 
together with Charles Spencer Blenheim 
Battle for Europe, signed and The 
Romanovs 1613-1918 by Simon Sebag 
Montefiore, signed etc
 £30-50
 

242. A collection of tram related 
ephemera, including videos, books, 
pamphlets, British Tramways and 
Preserved Tram cars, Operation Tramway 
etc
 £30-50
 
243. Military Illustrated past and 
present, from 1987 onwards
 £40-60
 
244. A large quantity of American 
plane photographs, in labelled albums 
together with aviation books, magazines, 
VHS videos etc
 £50-80
 
245. Nam The Vietnam Experience, 
volumes 1 and 2, The Illustrated 
Encyclopaedia of Aircraft, Falklands books 
etc, three boxes
 £40-60
 
246. Aviation items and badges, 
including Clivedon Collection EAP 
Eurofighter, Stealth, A10 Tankbuster, 
Blackbird and others together with 
various tea and cigarette cards, coins etc
 £50-80
 
247. Various commemorative 
medallions, including Stonehenge, Fleet 
Air Arm Museum, Winchester Cathedral, 
Blenheim Palace, Ironbridge Gorge etc
 £30-50
 
248. Folio Society bound volumes, 
including The Grand Quarrel, Brief Lives 
by John Aubrey, Jane Austen Sense and 
Sensibility, Pride and Prejudice and Emma
 £30-50
 
249. A collection of Danbury Mint 
and Lilliput Lane studies, mostly by Jane 
Hart to include Penmullion Lighthouse, 
Salters Quay, Monday’s Washing Day, The 
Old Mill etc (20)
 £30-50
 
250. NFL American Bowl official 
game programmes, 1984-1991
 £30-50
 
251. Bruce Lee and Kung Fu 
memorabilia, including Kung Fu Monthly 
No 1 onwards, The Life and Tragic 
Death of Bruce Lee, Comprehensive Self 
Defence, The Manual of Karate, VHS 
videos etc
 £40-60
 



www.specia lauct ionservices.comwww.specia lauct ionservices.com12 13

252. A John Rabone & Sons spirit 
level, with original brown paper wrapping 
(af), 91cm long
 £15-30
 
253. A mixed lot of assorted 
collectables, including lighters, Mappin & 
Webb salad servers, silver plated spoon 
sets, Walt Disney Matchbox die cast 
models etc
 £40-60
 
254. A collection of assorted badges, 
including Ford, Superman, 7Up, Heinz, 
Renault etc
 £20-30
 
255. A brass ‘The Stentophone’ 
whistle, registered patent 14282/12 with 
corresponding control
 £300-500
 
256. An antique folding magnifying 
glass, having double loupe on extending 
slide with helix stacked ivory handle, 
in original Robinson & Co The Square 
Shrewsbury case, handle 7cm, 9cm max 
extended
 £30-50
 
257. A Mackenzie kilt, with dress 
jacket, ties, belt and sporran, kilt 44cm 
wide, jacket shoulder to shoulder 44cm
 £60-80
 
258. A Victorian opaque glass hand 
painted garniture, comprising lidded vase 
and two vases all decorated with maidens 
in profile and flowers, 45cm max high 
together with Aynsley Orchard Gold frog 
trinket dish (af) owl and vase, Aynsley 
lidded vases 16cm high and a Coalport 
Katherine Howard modelled by Robert 
Worthington
 £40-60
 
259. A rectangular oak carved wall 
mirror, having roundel design with 
bevelled glass, 61cm x 51cm together 
with an oak framed wall clock with 
pendulum and key (glass loose and some 
damages,) 64cm a three legged and a 
four legged stool (4)
 £30-50
 
260. A brass statue, modelled as 
soldier with The Burma Star impression, 
on plinth base, 18.5cm high together with 
olive wood photograph album inscribed 
Church of the Holy Sepulchre and 
Jerusalem verso with photos to include 
Suez Canal, Port Said, River Jordan etc
 £30-50
 

261. Imari pattern teawares, 
including stapled tea, eleven saucers 
(some af), seven tea cups, some glued 
and af, nine straight sided cups, some af 
and missing handles, lidded sugar and 
jug, some marked Derby Stevenson & 
Hancock
 £100-120
 
262. A contemporary open bookcase, 
having glass top and three glass 
adjustable shelves on plinth base, 120cm 
x 30cm x 101cm high
 £40-60
 
263. A counter top display cabinet, 
having two banks of three drawers to 
rear, plinth base, 120cm x 60cm x 102cm 
high
 £20-40
 
264. A contemporary counter top 
display, having open back section with 
two banks of two deep shelves under on 
plinth base, 120cm x 60cm x 92cm high
 £40-60
 
265. A display cabinet, having sliding 
glass doors to three glass shelf upper 
section over two drawers with cupboards 
under to base, on plinth, 84cm x 36cm x 
200cm high, illuminated
 £50-100
 
266. A counter top display cabinet, 
having two banks of three drawers to 
rear, plinth base, 120cm x 60cm x 102cm 
high
 £20-40
 
267. Twenty four bent plywood retro 
style stacking chairs, with metal frames 
and upholstered seats, 41cm max wide 
(24)
 £50-100
 
268. Twenty one black and grey 
upholstered stacking chairs, with metal 
supports, 54cm max wide (21)
 £40-60
 
269. Five various black and chrome 
bar or kitchen stools, -5
 £30-50
 
270. Three counter top display 
cabinets, each 120cm x 61cm x 101cm 
high on plinth bases (3)
 £50-100
 

271. Three display cabinets, having 
sliding glass doors to shelved interior top 
section with cupboards under on plinth 
bases, 88.5cm x 30cm x 151cm max high 
(3)
 £40-60
 
272. Two open counter top display 
cabinet, having glass shelf interior, 120cm 
x 55.5cm x 91cm high
 £40-60
 
273. Two display cabinets, having 
two shelf interior to top section over 
plinth base, 46cm x 51cm x 181cm high 
(with keys)
 £50-100
 
274. An open display cabinet, having 
four glass shelf interior, 91cm x 47cm x 
188cm high
 £40-60
 
275. Two display cabinets, having six 
shelf glass interior over two division open 
bottom section, 121cm x 47cm x 178cm 
high
 £40-60
 
276. A narrow open display cabinet, 
having five glass shelf interior om plinth 
base, 49cm x 44cm x 186cm high
 £40-60
 
277. An open counter top display 
cabinet, having three section pigeon 
holes to reverse, 182cm x 61.5cm x 91cm 
high
 £50-80
 
278. An open counter top display 
cabinet, having four division pigeon hole 
section to reverse, 121cm x 61cm x 93cm 
high
 £30-50
 
279. Three open display cabinets, 
having three glass shelf interiors, 40cm x 
36cm x 163cm high (3)
 £40-60
 
280. An open display cabinet, having 
five glass shelf interior on plinth base, 
48cm x 44cm x 186cm high
 £20-40
 
281. An open counter top display 
cabinet, having four division pigeon 
hole section to reverse, 121cm x 61cm x 
93cm high together with a corner open 
two shelf glazed top unit, 44cm x 87cm x 
93cm (2)
 £30-50

282. An open counter top display 
cabinet, having four division pigeon hole 
section to reverse, 121cm x 61cm x 93cn
 £30-50
 
283. Two contemporary open 
bookcases, having adjustable glass 
shelves and glass top, plinth base, each 
121cm x 30cm x 100cm high
 £40-60
 
284. A set of four large Japanese 
style two fold screens, the rectangular 
two folds with silver block  floral 
decoration 215 cm by 61 cm (4)
 £100-150
 
285. A William IV cast iron fire place, 
of rectangular form with three division 
front piece supported on heavy cabriole 
lion and acanthus legs on plinth bases, 
79cm wide x 43cm deep x 45cm high
 £200-300
 
286. Two 19th Century fenders, one 
brass example of swept form, 127cm 
wide the other cast iron having pierced 
dart frieze, 120cm
 £100-150
 
287. A set of four Victorian 
mahogany balloon back dining chairs, 
with stuff over seats
 £20-30
 
288. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On L162-1 
Shell and BP Garage Set, contents include 
Shell and BP signs, six pumps and two 
oil bins with bases, two bollards, two 
lamps, kiosk etc. together with forecourt 
base and sections contained underneath 
the box insert, generally appears  F/G 
although unchecked  for completeness in 
a F box with some signs of wear, surface 
paper label loss and tape repairs to the 
lid
 £50-80
 
289. An original, framed Tri-ang 
Spot-On dealers paper sign, measuring 
approximately 44x23cm, somewhat 
grubby, overall F-G, together with an 
unused  vintage ‘Spot-On’ adhesive 
sticker, of the type often affixed to 
dealers cabinets, printed in Belgium, 
17x7cm approx, G+.  Also included as part 
of this lot is a wall cabinet with eight glass 
shelves,  fitted with some reproduction 
red and black ‘Spot On’ signage, 
approximately 62x62x8.5cm, overall G. 
(3)
 £40-60
 

290. A boxed Tri-ang Toys Garage 
‘A’,a later ‘Spot-On’  version of the 
cardboard Minic Toys Garage, generally G 
although comes with a Minic Garage Roof 
sign only one ‘Shell plastic prtrol pump, in 
a G outer box.

 £50-80
 

291. Six boxed Tri-ang Spot-On  
Arkitex Construction Sets, including two 
Set No.1 and a Set No.2 in 1/42 scale 
together with three OO/HO sets -Junior 
Set A, Set D and Set E, all with contents 
although unchecked for completeness, in 
generally F to G boxes. (6)
 £60-100
 
292. A hard to find  Tri-ang Spot-On 
‘Jennys Home’ dolls house furniture set, 
JH36 Cooker with saucepans and plated 
food, VG in G+/VG packaging together 
with seven other boxed items from the 
Spot-On furniture range including scarce 
#1049 Work Bench with Tools and #1118 
Sun Lounge Frame and Cushions, all 
generally G+/VG in G/G+ boxes. (8)
 £60-100
 
293. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On  #1035 
Dolls Pram  in yellow/black, G+/VG in 
F/G box, together with a hard to find 
‘Mini Dolly Pram’ in orange and white, 
with baby, VG in G+/VG box, the latter 
model being an almost direct copy of the 
Spot-On original,made in Hong Kong  for 
the Guiterman Group. Seven other boxed 
items from the Tri-ang Spot-On dolls 
house furniture range are also included 
as part of this lot including #1008/1 Bed 
with Bookcase and Head Board, #1010 
Chest of Drawers, #1011 Bedroom Stool, 
#1016 Swanlyne Wash Basin, #1022 
Swanlyne Bathroom Stool and #1033 
Household Steps, all appear G+/VG in 
generally G to G+ boxes together with a 
boxed #1044 Hoover Vacuum Cleaner, 
F/G but with a split rubber hose and 
missing the smaller tube section in a F 
box missing one end flap. (9)
 £60-90
 

294. A very scarce boxed Tri-ang 
Spot-On ‘Mini-Villa’ set, containing 
twenty individually boxed items from 
the Spot-On furniture range and an 
unopened packet containng the #1129 
Bedclothes Set, housed in a corrugated 
cardboard tray which also contains plastic 
window frames and a door. Cardboard 
dolls house sections are included in 
theset which would seem never to have 
been erected. Contents generally appear 
G to VG. The outer box for this seldom 
seen Set, which doubles as a shipping 
carton, measures approxmately 69 x 49 
x 7cm and appears generally G with all 
flaps and tabs, but with some dents and 
punctures, it  also retains the remnants of 
a Spot-On address label to one side.
 £100-150
 
295. A boxed Norev ‘Spot-On’ 
111/A1 Ford Thames Trader, in British 
Railways livery together with four other 
boxed Norev recreations of models from 
the ‘Spot-On’ range including 104 MGA 
in green, 105 Austin Healey Six metallic 
blue/cream, (5) 107 Jaguar XKSS in ivory  
and 108 Triumph TR3 in red. All of the 
Spot-On models recreated by Norev are 
limited editions of 1000  pieces and all of 
the models in this lot are VG/E boxed. (5)
 £70-100
 
296. A boxed Norev ‘Spot-On’ 
SONPS4 Presentation Pack of Four 
Sports Cars,  which includes four Norev 
recreations of  Sports Car models from 
the ‘Spot-On’ range including 104 MGA in 
red, 105 Austin Healey Six in yellow, 107 
Jaguar XKSS in green  and 108 Triumph 
TR3 in blue. Two boxed Norev SON157 
Rover 3 Litre models in beige with front 
and rear lights are also included as part 
of this lot. All of the Spot-On models 
recreated by Norev are limited editions of 
1000 pieces and all of the models in this 
lot are VG/E boxed. (3)
 £70-100
 
297. Three boxed Maidenhead Static 
Model Club limited edition white metal 
models, which are all recreations of 
models fom the Spot-On range including 
2014 45th Aniversary model Armstrong 
Siddeley Sapphire 236, blue over grey, 
2015 model Bristol 406 in maroon and 
the 2016 model a Vauxhall Cresta PB 
in blue over cream, all appear VG/E 
in VG boxes. An unusual Morris 1000 
Convertible white metal model, produced 
by DGM and based on the Spot-On 
version of the car, G+/VG in a plain box, is 
also included as part of this lot. (4)
 £60-100
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298. Nine unboxed Tri-ang Spot-On 
diecast models,  with varying degrees of 
playwear including a Jaguar ‘E - type’ in 
red, two Rolls Royce Silver Wraith models 
one in metallic light blue over silver the 
other metallic light blue over dark blue, 
a Humber Super Snipe Estate in metallic 
bronze and two Armstrong Siddeley 236 
models - one in light blue the other in 
grey with blue roof. (9)
 £80-120
 
299. Nine unboxed Tri-ang Spot-On 
diecast models,  with varying degrees of 
playwear including a Jaguar 3.4 in pink, 
an Austin A40 in mid blue, an NSU Prinz 
in red and an Armstrong Siddeley 236 in 
cream with metallic dark grey roof. (9)
 £80-120
 
300. Eight unboxed Tri-ang Spot-On 
diecast models, with varying degrees 
of playwear and variable amounts of 
repainting including a  hard to find Jaguar 
‘S’ type in metallic green, an Austin A40, 
Daimler Dart , a Jaguar ‘E’ type in beige 
and a Ford Zodiac with lights in white 
over red. (8)
 £80-120
 
301. Eight unboxed Tri-ang Spot-On 
diecast models, with varying degrees 
of playwear and variable amounts of 
repainting including two Fiat Multipla 
models one in lilac the other a hard to 
find two-tone version in light over dark 
blue,  a Volvo P1800, a Renault Floride, 
a Jaguar ‘E’ type in white and an Austin 
Healey in metallic blue with cream side 
panels. (8)
 £80-120
 
302. Eight unboxed Tri-ang Spot-On 
diecast models, with varying degrees 
of playwear and variable amounts of 
repainting to some including an ERF 
68G Flat Float with sides, a  hard to find 
Ford Anglia in white, two Austin A60 
Cambridge models with skis in beige and 
grey and two Aston Martin models in pink 
and metallic green. (8)
 £80-120
 
303. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On L208/B 
Small Road Under Construction Set, 
contents unchecked for completeness, 
together with unboxed items including 
a hard to find, L134 Pedestrian Crossing, 
G+, and six assorted Road Signs. Unboxed 
component parts for an L172B BP Pump 
Set - a sign, three pumps and a base, with 
some restoration to the arm of  the BP 
sign, are also included as part of this lot.
 £30-50

304. Four boxed Tri-ang Spot-On  
Pavement Sections, including three 
L177 90 degree Curved Outers and 
L204 T Junctions and Straight Roadway 
Pavements, some with incomplete 
contents in F/G boxes. Also included as 
part of this lot are two boxed sets of 
Direction Signs, R127/4 A38 Birmingham 
and R127/5 B7016 Biggar, each pack 
contains six signs, overall G but with 
partial loss to decals of some in G+ boxes.   
(6)
 £30-50
 
305. A Tri-ang Spot-On 702 Four Car 
Gift Pack, including Austin 1800 in red, 
F/G, a Ford Zephyr 6 in cream ,G, and 
an Austin 1100 with Canoe in light blue, 
G+, together with a Dinghy, with some 
missing parts, on yellow trailer. Whilst the 
original base of the box and yellow insert, 
appear G+, the box lid is a home-made 
replacement. 
 £80-120
 
306. An unboxed Tri-ang Spot-On 
256 Jaguar 3.4 Police Car,  in white with 
some repainting together with interesting 
group of Spot-On diecast models, 
restored generally to a good standard, 
including a recreation of the hard to find 
‘Multipac’ Boilers promotional Morris 
Mini Van model, a Bedford Ice Cream Van 
in ‘Lyons Maid’ livery and three Police 
vehicles - a Ford Zephyr 6 in black with 
roof light, a white Jaguar ‘S’ type and a 
LWB Land Rover, also in white. (6)
 £60-100
 
307. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 111A/
OG Ford Thames Trader, with Articulated 
Flat Float and Garage kit in orange, 
appears F/G  with chipping to paintwork 
of cab and trailer. The Garage kit appears 
largely complete although unchecked, all 
housed  in a generally G blue box, with a  
split to one of the vertical corners of the 
lid. The box  also contains an  Assembly 
Instruction sheet and Spot-On Fleet 
Owners Club leaflet.
 £100-150
 
308. Six unboxed  Tri-ang Spot-On 
restored diecast model cars, including 
a Vauxhall Cresta PA in yellow with 
roof rack and luggage, a Rover 3 Litre 
in turquoise,  a Morris 1100, Fiat 500, 
Armstrong Siddeley Sapphire 236 and  a 
Jaguar XKSS, the latter model coming 
with a reproduction box.  (6)
 £50-80
 

309. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 110/2 
AEC Mammoth Major 8 with Flat Float,  
in dark red with black roof, appears G+ in 
generally G box with splits to two vertical 
corners of the lid
 £100-150
 
310. Two unboxed  Tri-ang Spot-On  
Austin Seven Mini diecast model cars, 
one in lilac, the other in yellow with 
red interior, together with a Fiat 500 in 
green, all have been restored to a good 
standard. (3)
 £70-100
 
311. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 109/2 
ERF 68G with Flat Float in light green, 
appears generally G, with wear to the 
paintwork in parts, and is housed in a F/G 
box. 
 £100-150
 
312. Three unboxed  Tri-ang Spot-
On  Austin Seven Mini diecast model 
cars,  all of which have undergone 
some restoration, including one in pink, 
another with sea green paintwork and 
one in  blue, all appear G/VG. (3)
 £80-120
 
313. A Tri-ang Spot-On  ‘A’ 
Presentation Set containing five cars,  
Triumph TR3, BMW Isetta,  Austin A40 
and a Bentley Saloon  together with a 
Jaguar 3.4 in metallic green - conditions 
of which range from F to G+. Whilst the 
original lid of the box and cardboard 
insert are generally G, the box base would 
appear to be a replacement.
 £100-140
 
314. Three different versions of the 
Tri-ang Spot-On 117 Jones Crane KL 
10/10 model, including an early example 
in red, cream and black, missing hook 
otherwise appears G/G+ in a P/F box 
together with two unboxed models,  a 
later version  in red and white with grey 
chassis, F/G but missing hook and a 
final ‘economy’ version in red and grey 
without decals and with cream boom, 
with the latter model appearing to 
have a repair to the boom of the crane, 
otherwise F/G.   (3)
 £80-120
 

315. Six unboxed  Tri-ang Spot-On 
diecast model cars, restored to a good 
standard, including a  Vauxhall Cresta PA 
in white with blue interior, an Armstrong 
Siddeley in grey over lilac, a Rover 3 Litre 
in cream, a Ford Consul Classic, a two-
tone Ford Anglia and an Austin Healey in 
metallic blue with cream side panels. A 
convertible version of the Vauxhall Cresta 
PA, in pink, is also included as part of this 
lot. (7)
 £70-100
 
316. Two unboxed Tri-ang Spot-
On truck models, both of which have 
been restored to a very good standard, 
including an ERF 68G Flat Float with 
Sides with Oil Drum load  in yellow and 
white Shell BP livery together with a Ford 
Thames Trader Articulated Flat Float with 
Sides in a recreation of the hard to find 
two tone blue livery, carrying a packing 
crate load. Also included  as part of 
this lot is a 210/2 GPO Telephones Mini 
Van which has been restored with red 
paintwork and GPO Telephones decals 
and is accompanied by its original box 
which is missing a tab and the end flap at 
the unlabelled end. (3)
 £100-150
 
317. An unboxed Tri-ang Spot-On 
158A/2 Bedford 2000 Gallon Articulated 
Tanker, which has been restored  to a 
very good standard in the later yellow 
and white Shell BP livery
 £120-150
 
318. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 109/2 
ERF 68G with Flat Float  in light green 
with black roof,  appears F/G, with 
some chips to the green paint work and 
repainting to the cab roof, in a F/G box.
 £80-120
 
319. Four Rootes Group models from 
the Tri-ang Spot-On range, including 
a boxed  287 Hillman Minx De-Luxe in 
cream, G+/VG in F/G box with some splits 
to the plastic window of the box together 
with three unboxed  191 Sunbeam Alpine 
models - a 191 Convertible in grey, and 
two 191/1 Hardtop versions of the model 
in red with black roof and yellow with 
white roof, all generally G/G+. (4)
 £80-120
 
320. Four Tri-ang Spot-On 216 Volvo 
122S models, including a beige model, G 
in a P  box together with three unboxed 
models - light blue, G, grey, F-G and a 
hard to find model with deep yellow 
paintwork, overall generally G.       (4)
 £80-120

321. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 111A 
Ford Thames Trader with Articulated Flat 
Float, in orange, the cab having a grey 
chassis, overall the model appears G with 
some chipping across the vehicle. The 
model comes in a generally G/G+ original 
close fitting box for the 106A/1 Austin 
Prime Mover model, the description 
end of which carries an over label ‘Ford 
Thames Trader Artic Flat Float’
 £100-150
 
322. Four Austin models from the 
Tri-ang Spot-On range, including two 
boxed 184 Austin A60 Cambridge models 
with roof racks and skis - light blue, G+, 
and red, F/G, both in P boxes together 
with two 154 Austin A40 models - pink, 
G/G+ in P box, and lilac with black roof, 
overall G. (4)
 £70-100
 
323. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 145 
London Transport Routemaster Bus, 
overall F to G with some ‘touch-ins’ to the 
paintwork, in a F box together with an 
unboxed Spot-On L130 Bus Stop sign, G.   
(2)
 £120-180
 
324. Four boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 262 
Morris 1100 models, including bright 
green, F-G in P-F box missing one end 
flap, bright red, G+ in P box, dark blue F/G 
in F box and beige, F-G in P box. (4) 
 £80-120
 
325. Four unboxed Humber Super 
Snipe Estate models, from the Tri-ang 
Spot-On range including three #183 
models in light turquoise, beige and white 
with blue roof, ranging from F to G/G+ 
with some replacement parts, together 
with a #306 variant in light blue, generally 
F.  (4)
 £50-80
 
326. Two boxed models from the 
Tri-ang Spot-On range, a 119 Meadows 
Frisky, G in G+ box and a 120 Fiat Multipla 
in sea green, G in P-F box. Three unboxed  
193 NSU Prinz models, with conditions 
ranging from F to VG, are also included as 
part of this lot. (5)
 £80-120
 
327. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 119 
Meadows Frisky, in yellow with black 
roof, overall G in F-G box.  Also included 
is a boxed 118 BMW Isetta in grey, F-G in 
P box together with four unboxed Isetta 
models in pink, lilac, vivid green and blue, 
in conditions ranging from F to G+. (6)
 £80-120

 328. Two boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 
Sports Car models, a 108 Triumph TR3 
in light green, G+ in P/F box and a 105 
Austin Healey in red, a first version of 
the model with black baseplate, G+ in 
F/G box. Three unboxed models are also 
included, a 108 Triumph TR3 in pink, 
F/G and two Austin Healey Sprite MK III 
models in blue and cream, both generally 
G/G+. (5)
 £80-120
 
329. Three unboxed Tri-ang Spot-On 
166 Renault Floride Convertible diecast 
model cars, two in grey with red and 
cream interiors, both F-G and red with 
grey interior G/G+.  An unboxed 278 
Mercedes 230SL model in red, G+/VG is 
also included as part of this lot. (4)
 £60-80
 
330. Three boxed Ford car models 
from the Tri-ang Spot-On range, including 
two 213 Ford Anglia models in sea green 
and light blue F-G in P boxes and a 259 
Ford Consul Classic in pale grey F-G in P-F 
box. An unboxed 259 Ford Classic model 
in white  with some ‘touch-ins’ to the 
paintwork is also included as part of this 
lot. (4)
 £60-80
 
331. Three boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 
157SL Rover 3 litre diecast model cars, 
including two models in sightly different 
shades of light blue, one is G+/VG in 
F-G box with instruction sheet the other 
being generally G in a P box, together 
with  a grey model, F-G in P box. All of the 
models retain their original battery boxes. 
(3)
 £80-120
 
332. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 109/3 
ERF 68G,  with Flat Float  with Sides  in 
light green, appears generally F/G, with 
wear to the paintwork in parts, and is 
housed in a P/F box.
 £100-150
 
333. Three unboxed Tri-ang Spot-On 
157 Rover 3 litre models,  including mid 
blue, pale blue and pale grey together 
with an unboxed 157SL model in grey, 
the latter missing its battery box. Overall 
models appear generally G. (4)
 £60-100
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334. Four Tri-ang Spot-On 213 Ford 
Anglia models,  including a light grey 
model with blue interior,G+/VG in P-F box 
together with three unboxed models in 
turquoise, light blue and beige, with the 
latter model having some ‘touch-ins’ to 
the paintwork, otherwise overall appear 
G. (4)
 £70-100
 
335. Five Tri-ang Spot On 100 
S/L Ford Zodiac with Lights models,  
including a less common  blue over white 
model, G+ in P box together with four 
unboxed models - light blue over grey, 
grey over light blue, yellow over white 
and hard to find white over grey, all 
generally G/G+ and all of the models in 
this lot retain their original battery boxes. 
(5)
 £100-150
 
336. Five unboxed Ford Zodiac 
models from the Tri-ang Spot-On range, 
including four 100 Ford Zodiac models 
in grey, dark red and lilac - all with red 
interiors and an earlier pink over grey 
model with black baseplate, together 
with a  100S/L model in red over white. 
Overall, models appear generally G/
G+, although the battery box on the S/L 
model is a replacement. (5)
 £80-120
 
337. Five Ford Zodiac models from 
the Tri-ang Spot-On range, mostly 
unboxed, including four 100 Ford Zodiac 
models in hard to find pale pink, dark red, 
sea green and an earlier blue over grey 
model with black baseplate, together 
with a  100S/L model in light blue over 
mid blue,which retains its original battery 
box. Models appear generally G/G+. (5)
 £80-120
 
338. A Tri-ang Spot-On  No. 0 
Presentation Set containing five vehicles, 
Ford Zodiac, Aston Martin, a Bentley 
Saloon, an MGA in metallic green and 
an Austin Prime Mover with Articulated 
Flat Float with Sides. Models have 
varying degrees of play wear and with 
variable amounts of repainting to some. 
Whilst the original base of the box and 
cardboard insert are generally F/G, the 
box lid is missing. 
 £100-150
 

339. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 287 
Hillman Minx De-Luxe, in red with roof 
rack, G/G+ in P box together with five 
unboxed Rootes Group model cars from 
the Spot-On range including olive green 
and red versions of the 287 Hillman Minx 
with roof rack and three examples of the 
Sunbeam Alpine, one convertible and 
two hardtop versions, conditions appear 
overall G although the two hardtop 
models have damage to front screens. (6) 
 £80-120
 
340. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 264 
Tourist Caravan, in yellow with red flash, 
overall G with some sun fading in P box, 
together with two unboxed examples in 
cream, G+, and blue, G. (3)
 £60-80
 
341. Four unboxed Tri-ang Spot-On 
Police Car models, including three 309 
Ford Zephyr 6 models - RFS166 with 
single policeman and exposed axle hubs, 
348VYB with two policemen passengers 
and an unusual KTJ578 model with 
‘Police’ labels to both doors, overall 
G to G+ with damage to some aerials, 
together with three Spot-On figures - 
Policeman, Robber and Tommy Spot, and  
a cardboard ‘BBCtv Z Cars’ sign from the 
#309 box.  Also included as part of this 
lot is a 256 Jaguar 3.4 Police Car in black, 
F/G. (4)
 £80-120
 
342. Four unboxed Tri-ang Spot-On 
models , with metallic green paintwork 
including a 105 Austin Healey,  113 
Aston Martin, 115 Bristol 406 and a 
131 Goggomobil Super. Overall models 
appear generally G. 
 £60-80
 
343. Two boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 161 
LWB Land Rover models,  in grey with 
white roof, G+/VG in P-F box missing an 
end flap and very pale grey, F-G in P box, 
together with two unboxed examples 
both in different shades of grey,  F to G.     
(4)
 £50-80
 
344. Four Tri-ang Spot-On 114 Jaguar 
3.4 Saloon models,  including sea green, 
G+ in P/F box and  light blue, G+ in P box, 
together with two unboxed examples in  
grey and lilac, both generally G. (4)
 £70-100
 

345. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 110/2 
AEC Mammoth Major 8,  with Flat Float 
in red with black roof, appears G+ in  
generally G box with correct colour spot.
 £100-150
 
346. Four Jaguar diecast model cars 
from the Tri-ang Spot-On range, including 
three 217 Jaguar ‘E’ types - light blue F/G 
with some damage to rear number plate 
in F/G box,  dark green G in F box and an 
unboxed deep green example, generally 
G but does have a repair to bonnet hinge, 
together with a 107 Jaguar XK SS model 
in metallic blue, G+ in P box.  (4)
 £70-100
 
347. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 112 
Jensen 541,  in yellow with black roof, 
G+ in F box together with an unboxed 
example in lilac, G/G+. An unboxed 113 
Aston Martin DB3 in turquoise with a 
few ‘touch-ins’ to the paintwork is also 
included as part of this lot. (3)
 £60-80
 
348. Four unboxed  Tri-ang Spot-On 
101 Armstrong Siddeley Sapphire 236 
models, including grey with black roof, 
G, pink with black roof, F-G, lilac, F and 
an early example with black base plate in 
green with metallic grey roof, G+.  (4)
 £60-80
 
349. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 165 
Vauxhall Cresta in sea green, G+/VG 
in P/F box with correct colour spot and 
Collectors Club leaflet together with two 
unboxed examples in bright red, G, and 
pink, F but missing front number plate. 
(3)
 £60-80
 
350. Two unboxed Tri-ang Spot-On 
211 Austin Seven diecast model cars, in 
cream, generally G, and light turquoise,F 
with some ‘touch-ins’ to the paintwork. 
(2)
 £60-100
 
351. Two boxed models from the 
Tri-ang Spot-On range, including a 191 
Sunbeam Alpine Convertible in light blue, 
G+/VG in F/G box and a Renault Floride in 
yellow, G+/VG in P/F box. (2)
 £70-90
 
352. Two unboxed Tri-ang Spot-On 
211 Austin Seven diecast model cars, in 
red and grey, generally G-G+, with the 
grey model appearing to have had a small 
portion of the front bumper reattached. 
(2)
 £100-150

353. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 122 
United Dairies Milk Float, VG in G 
later window box packaging with some 
splits to the plastic window of the box, 
together with a 271 Express Dairy Van, 
VG in P/F card type box with one flap 
missing.       (2)
 £60-80
 
354. An unboxed Tri-ang Spot-On 
218 Jaguar Mark 10 diecast car model,  
in bronze with one piece of luggage in 
boot, generally G, together with two 102 
Bentley 4dr Sports Saloons, also unboxed,  
in two tone grey, G/G+ and metallic 
maroon over silver, with the latter model 
appearing to have been lacquered. (3)
 £100-150
 
355. An unboxed  Tri-ang Spot-On 
308 LWB Land Rover with Trailer, G+ 
together with a 161 LWB Land Rover in 
grey with white roof, G in P box missing 
an end flap and a tab at the unnamed 
end.  (2)
 £60-80
 
356. Two boxed Tri-ang Spot-On  
diecast car models,  including a 165 
Vauxhall Cresta in beige G+ in F-G box 
missing one tab together with a hard to 
find 101Armstrong Siddeley Sapphire 236  
in two tone green generally G in P box.   
(2)
 £80-120
 
357. Two boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 
154 Austin A40 models,  including light 
turquoise with black roof, G+/VG in G+/
VG box with correct colour spot  and the 
other in red G+/VG in a G later style box 
missing one tab.   (2)
 £60-80
 
358. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 154 
Austin A40,  in turquoise with black roof, 
G/G+ in a generally G box together with a 
very unusual printers plate, mounted on a 
wooden block, advertising the 1959 Spot-
On competition to ‘Win A Real Austin 
A40!’. The plate, approximately 8 x 8.5cm, 
incorporates an illustration of the A40 
car as well as  details of how to enter and 
overall appears G/G+.  (2)
 £60-80
 
359. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 109/2P 
ERF 68G, with Flat Float  with Plank Load  
in light turquoise with black roof, appears 
G, in a F incorrect box for the 109/3 ERF 
model, with some tape repairs
 £100-150
 

360. An unboxed Tri-ang Spot-On 156 
Mulliner Coach,  in dark grey over blue 
with red flash, overall appears F/G with 
some scratching to paintwork.
 £80-120
 
361. Two boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 
diecast car models,  including a 120 Fiat 
Multipla in light turquoise, G+/VG in G/
G+  box with correct colour spot, together 
with a 119 Meadows Frisky Sports in the 
most unusual colour of beige with light 
grey roof, G in a F later style box missing 
one tab.  (2)
 £60-80
 
362. Two boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 
diecast model cars,  including a 185 
Fiat 500 in light blue G+/VG in G box 
missing one inner tab and a 193 NSU 
Prinz in the harder to find colour of vivid 
green, generally G to G+ in a  later style 
box bearing an illustration of the green 
model,  overall G but with some surface 
paper label loss to one pictorial panel.   
(2)
 £80-120
 
363. Two boxed models from the 
Tri-ang Spot-On range, including 100SL 
Ford Zodiac with Lights in white over 
yellow, G+/VG in G/G+ box, together with 
a 157SL Rover 3 litre with Lights in light 
turquoise,  G/G+ in G/G+ box. Both cars 
retain their original battery boxes.   (2)
 £80-120
 
364. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 281 
Speeding MG Midget MK II, in red with 
policeman figure, G+/VG in F/G box, 
together with an unboxed Jaguar ‘S’ type 
in metallic blue, G but with partial loss to 
the front number plate.   (2)
 £60-100
 
365. Two boxed Tri-ang Spot-On  183 
Humber Super Snipe Estate  models, one 
in pastel green with a white roof and roof 
rack, missing luggage, F/G in F box and a 
light turquoise model, generally G/G+ in a 
F box.    (2)
 £70-100
 
366. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 165 
Vauxhall Cresta in lilac, G in F box 
together with  three unboxed examples 
with red interiors -  in light blue, G, sky 
blue, F/G with some damage to front 
grille unit, and mid blue, G+.  (4)
 £100-150
 

367. A Tri-ang Spot-On 120 Fiat 
Multipla,  in light turquoise, G+/VG in G+/
VG box with correct colour spot together 
with Collectors Club leaflet and Picture 
Card.
 £60-80
 
368. Two unboxed Tri-ang Spot-On 
211 Austin Seven diecast model cars,  in 
yellow and light blue, both with some 
‘touch-ins’ to the paintwork. (2) 
 £70-100
 
369. An unboxed Tri-ang Spot-On 156 
Mulliner Coach,   with the scarce colour 
scheme of cream over turquoise with red 
flash, overall appears F to G with some 
chips and scratches across the body and 
some ‘touch-ins’ to the cream paintwork. 
 £80-120
 
370. Two boxed Tri-ang Spot-On  215 
Daimler Dart SP250 models, including 
yellow, generally G in P/F box and red, G/
G+ in a G later style pictorial box.     (2)
 £70-100
 
371. Two boxed Tri-ang Spot-On  215 
Daimler Dart SP250 models, including 
light blue, G+/VG in P/F box and grey G+/
VG  in a G+ later style pictorial box with 
Collectors Club leaflet.     (2)
 £80-120
 
372. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 229 
Lambretta Scooter,  in sky blue with red 
side panels, appears overall G+ in a VG 
crisp box.
 £100-150
 
373. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 106A/1 
Austin Prime Mover,  with Articulated 
Flat Float with Sides in light blue, appears 
G/G+ in  a generally G box.
 £100-140
 
374. Two unboxed Tri-ang Spot-On 
promotional models,  including  a 154 
Austin A40 in red for ‘Maggi’ Soups, 
invariably seen with  ‘BMP104’ plates, 
this example being somewhat unusual in 
that it carries an ‘RDG191’ plate to the 
rear, overall F/G.  Also included as part 
of this lot is a 308 LWB Land Rover in 
white, produced for ‘Tioxide’, F/G missing 
roof label and with some grubbiness, 
discolouration and ‘touch-ins’ to the 
paintwork.   (2)
 £70-90
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375. Two unboxed Tri-ang Spot-On 
404 Morris Mini Vans, in yellow, one 
with registration plates YU3250 appears  
generally G/G+ with all bumpers intact 
front and rear, the other, ACK975B,  is F 
with damage to front bumper and  with  
‘Shell’ decals, thought not to be original, 
fitted  to the  front doors of the van. Also 
included as part of this lot is an unusual 
unboxed  #210 style Morris Mini Van, 
understood to have been discovered on a 
market in Calcutta, India, which appears 
to have been painted all over in red with 
the ‘Royal Mail’ decals  to both sides just 
discernible underneath, the base plate of 
the model is very much as per that found 
on the standard #210 model although the 
only wording on the base of this model is 
‘Morris Mini-Van’.    (3)
 £80-120
 
376. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 110/2B 
AEC Mammoth Major 8 with Flat Float 
and Brick Load in red with black roof and 
with brick load, generally G,  retaining 
the spare wheel, however missing all 
decals apart from the ‘Phorpes Bricks’ 
decal to the rear of the brick load, a 
complete ‘GTM110’ number plate at the 
rear and one with partial loss at the front, 
housed in a P/F box.
 £70-90
 
377. hree boxed versions of the 
Tri-ang Spot-On 289 Morris Minor 1000, 
including pale blue, G+/VG in P/F box, 
red, G in P box and  a metallic green 
variant G+/VG in P box.   (3)
 £100-150
 
378. Two boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 
diecast car models,  including a 261 Volvo 
P1800 in light blue, G+/VG in G box with 
some surface paper label loss and  a 278 
Mercedes 230SL in metallic blue, G/G+ in 
P/F box.     (2)
 £70-100
 
379. Five boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 
vintage car models, including two 263 
Vintage 4.5l Bentley models - RN ‘13’ 
G+ in G box and  RN ‘27’ G+ in F box, 
together with a 279  MG PB Midget in 
red, G in P box and two 266 Bull Nose 
Morris models, one in red G/G+ in F/G 
box and another in yellow, G in P box.    
(5)
 £80-120
 

380. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 111A/1 
Ford Thames Trader,  with Articulated 
Flat Float with Sides in maroon and cream 
‘British Railways’ livery. A harder to find 
variant of this model  with silver load 
area on trailer. Overall the model appears 
G and  is housed  in a P/F box with some 
internal repairs to the lid.
 £100-140
 
381. Two Tri-ang Spot-On 258 LWB 
RAC Land Rover models, one with its 
original box. Overall the models appear 
G/G+ with some replacement parts fitted 
and the accompanying box is generally G+ 
and complete.    (2)
 £100-150
 
382. Two Tri-ang Spot-On 260 Rolls 
Royce Phantom V models, one with 
blue. the other with green interior, and 
one with its original box. Overall the 
models appear G, with some missing 
and some replacement parts fitted and 
the accompanying box is generally F/G, 
retaining cardboard insert however 
missing the outer sleeve. The boxed 
model retains its original battery box 
however the battery box for the other 
model is missing.   (2)
 £80-120
 
383. A Tri-ang Spot-On  No. 1 
Presentation Set, containing four cars, a 
Ford Zodiac, an MGA in pink, a Bentley 
Saloon and an  Armstrong Siddeley 
Sapphire 236 together with four curved 
and  five straight sections of track with a 
full complement of road signs.  Models 
have varying degrees of play wear, 
however appear overall G.  The outer box 
is  generally F/G with some repairs and 
some graffiti to the road signs insert. 
 £140-160
 
384. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 265 
Tonibell Ice Cream Van, generally G/G+  
but with some discolouration to decals 
and some disintegration of red stripes in 
a P box together with an unboxed 273 
Commer Security Van, G+/VG with guard 
and cage inside.      (2)
 £80-120
 
385. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 109/3 
ERF 68G,  with Flat Float  with Sides  in 
light turquoise with black roof, appears 
G+/VG, in generally a G/G+ box. 
 £120-150
 

386. Two boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 
212 Car,Dinghy and Trailer Sets, in P 
boxes, the window acetates having been 
replaced on both, as have the inserts. 
One set contains a light blue Vauxhall 
Cresta with Roof rack and luggage, G/G+, 
with Dinghy on light blue trailer, the other 
set containing a Vauxhall Cresta in grey, 
F/G, and Dinghy on yellow trailer. Both 
Dinghies unchecked for completeness.(2)
 £100-150
 
387. Two boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 
287 Hillman Minx De Luxe, both being 
versions of the model without roof 
rack,  one in green, G+/VG in G+ box, the 
other in red, G+/VG in F/G box, missing 
a portion of one end flap, but includes a 
‘Tri-ang Magazine’ leaflet,  together with 
a boxed Spot-On New Zealand version 
of the Hillman model, N107, in green,  
generally G+ in P box.   (3)
 £100-150
 
388. Two boxed Tri-ang Spot-On  270 
Ford Zephyr Six models, in cream and 
light blue, both appear G/G+ in P boxes.      
(2)
 £60-80
 
389. Two boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 286 
Austin 1800 models, in cream and light 
blue, generally  models appear G+ in G to 
G+ boxes.    (2)
 £80-120
 
390. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 276 
Jaguar ‘S’ type model in bronze, G in 
generally  G box, together with a boxed 
Spot-On New Zealand version of the 
Jaguar ‘S’ type model, N109, in metallic 
blue, G/G+ in a generally G crisp box 
which would appear to have been fitted 
with a replacement window acetate.                 
(2) 
 £80-120
 
391. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 402 
Crash Service Land Rover, VG, still 
attached to the plinth in a generally F/G 
box, together with a boxed Spot-On New 
Zealand version of the Crash Service 
Land Rover model, N118, F to G in a 
generally P/F box relabelled N118. Both 
boxes would appear to have been fitted 
with replacement window acetates.                 
(2) 
 £80-100
 

392. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 270 
Ford Zephyr Six in red, G+/VG in a 
generally G box, together with a  very 
scarce boxed Spot-On New Zealand 
version of the Ford Zephyr Six model, 
N111 in maroon,  G+ in a generally F/G 
box. Both boxes would appear to have 
been fitted with replacement window 
acetates.                 (2) 
 £100-150
 
393. A  hard to find boxed  Tri-ang 
Spot-On 274 Morris 1100 and Canoe, 
in dark green, overall G together with a 
267 MG 1100 model  in blue over white, 
G+, also housed in the later window box 
style packaging. Both boxes appear F to 
G and would seem to have been fitted 
with replacement window acetates.                 
(2) 
 £80-100
 
394. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 286 
Austin 1800 in mid blue, G+ in a F box, 
together with a  scarce boxed Spot-On 
New Zealand version of the Austin 1800 
model, N110 in beige,  G+ in a generally 
G  box. Both boxes would appear to have 
been fitted with replacement window 
acetates.                 (2) 
 £80-100
 
395. Two boxed land Rover models 
from the Tri-ang Spot-On range, 
including a 415 RAF Land Rover, G+ 
and still attached to plinth in a G box 
although chassis does not appear to 
have been properly secured by the rear 
rivet, together with a 316 Fire Dept. Land 
Rover in red with tan canopy and fireman 
figure, G/G+ in F box missing one end 
flap. Both boxes would appear to have 
been fitted with replacement window 
acetates.                 (2) 
 £80-100
 
396. A hard to find Tri-ang Spot-
On 417 Bedford Army Field Kitchen, 
appears VG and still attached to plinth in 
a generally G, correct renumbered box, 
with replacement window acetate.
 £100-150
 
397. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 110/2B 
AEC Mammoth Major 8,  with Flat Float 
and Brick Load in red with back roof, 
seemingly devoid of any decals, but with 
G/G+ paintwork, in a F/G box. 
 £100-150
 

398. Two boxed  Tri-ang Spot-On  
280 Vauxhall Cresta  models, in red 
over cream and cream over dark blue,  
both appear G+/VG  in G boxes with 
replacement window acetates.   (2)
 £80-120
 
399. Boxed Tri-ang Spot-On diecast 
car models, including a 267 MG 1100 in 
cream and beige, VG in G+ box together 
with a  184 Austin A60 in pale blue with 
back roof rack and brown skis and poles, 
VG, in the hard to find later window 
box packaging, G/G+ with replacement 
window acetate.  (2)
 £100-150
 
400. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 410 
Austin 1800 and Row Boat with Mr Spot 
figure, G+ in G box with some splits to the 
window of the box. 
 £70-100
 
401. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 274 
Morris 1100 and Canoe in red, G/G+ in 
a P/F box, together with a  scarce boxed 
Spot-On New Zealand version of the 
Morris 1100 model, N106 in light blue,  
G+ in a generally G+ crisp box. Both 
boxes would appear to have been fitted 
with replacement window acetates.                 
(2) 
 £100-150
 
402. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 109/3 
ERF 68G with Flat Float with Sides, in 
light turquoise with ‘PLM109’ registration 
plates to front and rear. Model appears 
VG in a generally G/G+ box.  
 £120-180
 
403. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 315 
Commer Window Cleaners Van, G+/VG 
with figure in a generally G original box 
with some splits to the window acetate. 
Whilst the vertical back and both ends of 
the yellow card box insert would appear 
to be original, the base of  the plinth 
would seem to be a replacement made of 
similar yellow card.
 £100-150
 

404. A Tri-ang Spot-On Presentation 
Set, an unnumbered early version, 
containing four cars, an Austin A40 in 
red with black roof, an Austin Healey 
in metallic blue, a Bentley Saloon and 
an Armstrong Siddeley Sapphire 236 
together with a T junction section, four 
curved and  five straight sections of track 
with a full complement of road signs.  
Models have varying degrees of play 
wear, however appear overall G.  The 
outer box is generally F/G with some 
repairs.
 £150-200
 
405. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 156 
Mulliner Coach, in grey over blue with 
red flash and red interior, overall appears 
G, in a P box with some repairs to the lid
 £120-180
 
406. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 111A/
OG Ford Thames Trader. with Articulated 
Flat Float and Garage kit in light blue, 
appears G+/VG. The Garage kit appears 
largely complete, although unchecked, 
all housed  in a generally G red and black 
box, with a  split to one of the vertical 
corners of the lid. The box  also contains 
an  Assembly Instruction sheet and Spot-
On Fleet Owners Club leaflet
 £120-180
 
407. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 111A/
OT Ford Thames Trader,  with Articulated 
Flat Float and Log Load in the harder to 
find light yellow colour with silver load 
area to trailer, appears G+/VG. The model 
is housed  in a F box, which also contains 
a portion of the Spot-On Fleet Owners 
Club leaflet.
 £140-180
 
408. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 
106A/OC  Austin Prime Mover,  with 
Articulated Flat Float and MGA in crate 
in red, F/G with some chipping to both 
cab unit and trailer, together with original 
crate, with decals to one side only, which 
contains a beige MGA with some ‘touch-
ins’ to the paint work. The model is 
housed  in a F box, which also contains a 
portion of the Spot-On Fleet Owners Club 
leaflet.
 £120-180
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409. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 110/3D 
AEC Mammoth Major 8,  with Flat Float 
with Sides with Oil Drum Load, in red with 
silver load area and ‘FTZ107’ registration 
plates to front and rear. Seven oil drums 
are included which would appear to be 
replacements, otherwise model appears 
G+/VG in  generally G box. 
 £120-180
 
410. An unboxed Tri-ang Pressed 
Steel 300 Series  TM5205 Delivery Van,  
in red and blue with attractive decals 
illustrating Tri-ang toys, including the 
Spot-On range,  to both sides, overall G.
 £50-80
 
411. An unboxed Tri-ang Pressed 
Steel 300 Series  Horse Transporter, 
in red and green with pictorial decals 
to both sides, complete with the two, 
hard to find,  original horses on wheels. 
The green painted parts of the model 
are affected by surface corrosion, 
predominantly to the lower sides of the 
vehicle, otherwise the model appears 
overall G and complete.  A 400ml aerosol 
can of green colour matched British 
Standard paint is included for potential 
use in any future restoration. 
 £50-80
 
412. An unboxed vintage Tri-ang Toys 
TM.4505 Sit and Ride Routemaster Bus, 
with ‘Shell Super-One Oil for All Cars’ 
advertising to both sides, appears overall 
G together with four large card mounted 
Tri-ang factory poduct photographs, each 
approximately 61 x 50cm, dating from 
the 1960’s these illustrate the Sit and 
Ride Electric Hovercraft, the ‘Chubby’ 
Pedal Car, the 1966 Tri-ang ‘Junior 1970’ 
Moulton Mini Bicycle and a Tri-ang 
Climbing frame, all generally F-G. (5)
 £30-50
 
413. A hard to find, boxed Tri-ang 
Spot-On 158A/2 Bedford 10 ton ‘Shell/BP’ 
Articulated Tanker,  with turquoise cab 
and red tanker trailer which has chipping 
to paint work and wear to decals across 
the vehicle, although the casting appears 
undamaged, F, housed in a F box.
 £120-180
 

414. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 111A/
OT Ford Thames Trader,  with Articulated 
Flat Float with Sides in the hard to find  
dark turquoise colour, overall  G, with 
some ‘touch-ins’ to the cab of the vehicle. 
The model comes in a generally G/G+ 
original close fitting box which carries 
a colour spot for the red  and cream 
version of the model.
 £100-140
 
415. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 109/3 
ERF 68G,  with Flat Float  with Sides  in 
lemon with black roof, appears VG, in a 
generally F/G close fitting box, with some 
discolouration, with correct colour spot 
and the Picture/Data Card which bears an  
illustration of the yellow and black model. 
 £120-180
 
416. A hard to find boxed Tri-ang 
Spot-On 110/4  AEC Mammoth Major 8 
4000 Gallon Auto Petrol Tanker, in the 
earlier Shell/BP  livery with green cab, red 
tanker body and black chassis, appears 
generally F/G with some wear to labels, 
some signs of  corrosion affecting  the 
green paintwork, primarily on the offside 
front and side of the cab  and with loss 
to the tip of the plastic support lug at the 
offside rear of the tanker body, housed in  
a P/F  box with some tape repairs. 
 £120-180
 
417. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 111A/
OT Ford Thames Trader,  with Articulated 
Flat Float and Log Load in light blue, 
appears G+/VG. The model is housed  in 
a  generally F box, with some splits to the 
lid, which also contains a  Spot-On Fleet 
Owners Club leaflet.
 £120-180
 
418. A Tri-ang Spot-On Presentation 
Set,  an unnumbered early version, 
containing four cars, an Austin A40 in 
blue with black roof, a Triumph TR3 in 
green, an Aston Martin in metallic blue 
and a  Rolls Royce Silver Wraith together 
with four curved and  eight straight 
sections of track with a full complement 
of road signs.  Models have varying 
degrees of play wear and range from F to 
G+.  The outer box is generally F/G with 
some repairs. 
 £150-200
 

419. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 
106A/OC  Austin Prime Mover,  with 
Articulated Flat Float and MGA in crate 
in dark blue, G with some chipping to 
both cab unit and trailer, together with 
original crate which has some partial loss 
to decals, and contains a light turquoise 
MGA with some chipping to the paint 
work. The model is housed  in a generally 
G box.
 £120-180
 
420. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 110/3 
AEC Mammoth Major 8,  with Flat Float 
with Sides in British Road Services livery, 
the variant of this model with red cab 
and black roof, cream load area with 
strawberry red sides, generally G/G+ with 
complete BRS decals and housed in an 
overall G box
 £120-180
 
421. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 
111A/1S Ford Thames Trader, with 
Articulated Flat Float with Sides and Sack 
Load in light blue, appears G+/VG. The 
model comes with twelve brown plastic 
‘sacks’ and  is housed  in a  generally G 
box, with some surface paper label loss 
to the lid, which also contains a  Spot-On 
Fleet Owners Club leaflet.
 £120-180
 
422. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 
106A/1C Austin Prime Mover,  with 
Articulated Flat Float with Sides and Crate 
Load in light blue, appears G+/VG. The 
model comes with seven black plastic 
‘crates’ and  is housed  in a generally G/
G+ box, with some surface paper label 
loss. 
 £120-180
 
423. A Tri-ang Spot-On  PS15 
Presentation Set,  of 4 Sports Cars 
including an MGA in red, G, an Austin 
Healey in yellow , G+/VG, a Jaguar XK SS 
in pale blue, G+, and a Triumph TR3 in 
green, generally  G, housed in a F to G, 
complete box with some signs of damp/
water damage. 
 £140-180
 
424. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 110/3 
AEC Mammoth Major 8,  with Flat Float 
with Sides in British Road Services livery, 
the variant of this model with red cab and 
sides with silver load area, generally G/
G+ with complete BRS decals and housed 
in an overall G/G+ box with Picture Card 
included
 £120-180
 

425. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 145 
London Transport Routemaster Bus,  
overall G with some light corrosion.  The 
accompanying G/G+ box also contains 
packing pieces, picture card and Spot-On 
Fleet Owners Club leaflet. 
 £150-250
 
426. Seven Tri-ang Spot-On 
Collectors Picture Cards, including 
Volkswagen, Jaguar Mk X, Fiat 500, RAC 
Land Rover, Jensen 541, Humber Super 
Snipe Estate and Armstrong Siddeley 236 
together with a Spot-On Fleet Owners 
Club leaflet, generally G, with intact 
punched holes on cards, although do 
have some creasing. Also included as 
part of this lot are sixteen unopened, 
individually bagged replacement parts, 
manufactured by BTS,  for various models 
in the Tri-ang Spot-On range, including 
bumpers, roof racks, luggage, screen etc.      
(24)
 £50-80
 
427. Three Volkswagen models from 
the Tri-ang Spot-On range,  including 
195 Rally version  in beige, generally G+ 
but with damage to roof light in a G box 
together with an unboxed example in 
light blue, G+/VG. A hard to find, unboxed 
307 Volkswagen  model in metallic blue, 
G+, is also included as part of this lot. (3)
 £100-150
 
428. A scarce unboxed  Tri-ang Spot-
On 207 Wadham Morris Ambulance, 
the later version of this model in white 
with red crosses to both sides and both 
rear doors. The vehicle has no apparent 
damage to the casting, with paint loss 
being largely confined to raised parts of 
the casting,  overall appears G and also 
benefits from retaining its patient on 
stretcher.
 £100-150
 
429. A scarce  Tri-ang Spot-On trade 
box for the 155 Austin FX4 Taxi model, 
G, containing a boxed model with cream 
interior, G+/VG in F/G box with Collectors 
Club leaflet, together with an unboxed 
model with blue interior, G/G+.  (3)
 £80-120
 

430. A Tri-ang Spot-On  No. 1 
Presentation Set,  containing four cars, a 
Ford Zodiac, an Austin Healey in yellow, 
a Bentley Saloon and an  Armstrong 
Siddeley Sapphire 236 together with six 
curved and  six straight sections of track 
with a full complement of road signs.  
Models have varying degrees of play wear 
and with ‘touch-ins’ to the paintwork of 
some.  The outer box is  generally F/G.
 £140-180
 
431. A scarce  unboxed Tri-ang 
Spot-On 419 Army Rocket Launcher Land 
Rover and Trailer, appears   complete 
with two rockets in position on Land 
Rover and three rockets on trailer, and 
overall G+, although does lack one of the  
rocket retaining lugs on front offside of 
the trailer.
 £100-150
 
432. Two Tri-ang Spot-On 
Commercial Vehicle models, a 109/3 
ERF 68G Flat Float with Sides together 
with a  B106 4 wheel 10 Ton Trailer, 
both in light turquoise and both appear 
G+/VG. Unusually, the models are  not 
individually boxed, but separated by 
tissue and corrugated card and housed 
in a G, plain mailing box which carries a 
Spot-On address label.
 £140-180
 
433. A boxed Tri-ang Spot-On 156 
Mulliner Coach,  in silver over blue with 
red flash and cream interior, overall 
appears G+, in a G box. 
 £150-200
 
434. Four metal Ice Cream related  
Advertising Signs,  including vintage 
Eldorado, a double sided Lyons Maid sign 
advertising ‘Zoom’ and ‘Fab’ ice lollies, 
a Lyons Maid ‘Napoli’ sign and a later 
Nestle ‘Fab’ sign, the latter appearing 
unused which also comes with its boxed 
base unit, together with a Nestle Ice 
Cream flag. (5)
 £30-50
 
435. A double sided metal Wall’s Ice 
Cream sign, and two vintage Wall’s Ice 
Cream branded aluminium delivery boxes 
together with a Wall’s flag and bunting. 
Also included as part of this lot are other 
Wall’s Ice Cream related items including a 
vintage 1930’s Price List and later Point Of 
Sale stickers, sales literature etc.
 £30-50
 

436. A very scarce Lyons Maid 
Cinema Usherette’s Vending Tray, 
thought to date from the 1950’s,  of 
wooden construction and with original 
strap and working light, appears overall 
G and largely original although some of  
the wiring and components to facilitate 
battery powered illumination of the sign 
would appear to have been renewed. 
Overall dimensions are 50.5  x 39cm and  
27cm at the highest point.
 £70-100
 
437. An interesting selection of 
vintage product advertising related 
items,  including a 1950’s Fry’s Chocolate 
Bar poster 42 x 27.5cm - with Fry’s News 
for retailers printed on the reverse, a 
1960’s cardboard hanging sign for the 
‘Robin’ comic, a 1935 Crawford’s Biscuits 
desk set which incorporates a diary and 
a blotter with the latter containing a 
number of unused sheets of  Crawford’s 
illustrated headed blotting paper. Also 
included as part of this lot are a scarce 
vintage Monsanto poster in Japanese, 
Chivers Jelly and Eclipse Tools point of 
sale advertising, Schweppes posters 
and four vintage illustrated biscuit and 
chocolate tins including a large, scarce 
1958 Cadbury’s ‘Lucky Numbers’ tin, 
‘Fry’s Milk Chocolate Assorted Nuts’, 
Huntley & Palmers and Elkes Biscuits.
 £20-40
 
438. A good assortment of vintage 
London Transport,  Green Line and 
London Underground Panel Posters and 
other paper ephemera, mostly from the 
1960’s to 1980’s including many Night 
Bus, Red Arrow and Airbus related items 
and also includes  ‘New Victoria Line 
Stage 3 Opening’ leaflet dating from 
1969.  Also included as part of this lot 
is a quantity of assorted vintage British 
and Foreign coinage together with a 
‘Movaleaf’ Stamp album containing some 
stamps and three part sheets of  pre-
decimal Wilding and Machin halfpenny 
definitive postage stamps 
 £30-50
 
439. A vintage coin operated Vending 
Machine for counter top mounting,  
in working order together with  other 
vintage items including a KB FB15T 
mains operated Radio in cream and a 
boxed Embee Plastic Tea-V-Tray together 
with three telephones -  a Dictograph 
extension receiver and two 1960’s GPO 
phones, a Type 706 in cream  and a 746F 
in green. (6)
 £30-50
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440. Two Minichamps Honda 
Formula 1 1/18 scale models, Honda 
Racing F1 Team RA106 R. Barrichello 2006 
and B.A.R Honda 007 J. Button 2007, 
boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
441. Two Minichamps Jordan 
Formula 1 1/18 scale models, Jordan 
Mugen Honda 198 D. Hill and Jordan 
Presentation 2004 G. Pantano, boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
442. Two Minichamps Red Bull 
Formula 1 1/18 scale models, Sauber C 
18 P. Diniz and Red Bull Racing Renault 
RB6 M Webber 2010, boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
443. Two Minichamps Toyota 
Formula 1 1/18 scale models, Toyota 
TF102 M. Salo and Panasonic Toyota 
Racing Showcar 2004 O. Panis, boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
444. Two Minichamps Peugeot 
Formula 1 1/18 scale models, Jordan 197 
Peugeot G. Fisichella and Paul’s Model Art 
180 Jordan F1 Fisichella, boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
445. Two Minichamps Paul’s 
Model Art Williams Formula 1 1/18 
scale models, Williams BMW FW 22 
R. Schumacher and Williams F1 BMW 
Showcar 2003 R. Schumacher, boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
446. Two Grand Prix Paul’s Model 
Art Mercedes Benz Formula 1 1/18 
scale models, Sauber Mercedes C13 A. 
De Cesaris GP Canada 1994 and Sauber 
Mercedes C13 K. Wendlings, boxed (2)
 £40-60
 
447. Two Grand Prix Paul’s Model 
Art Sauber Formula 1 1/18 scale models, 
Sauber C12 H. H. Frentzen and Sauber 
C12 Karl Wendlinger, boxed (2)
 £40-60
 
448. Two Minichamps Paul’s Model 
Art McLaren Collection Formula 1 1/18 
scale models, D. Coulthard McLaren 
Mercedes MP4-16 and McLaren MP4/13 
M. Hakkinen, boxed (2)
 £50-80
 

449. Two Minichamps McLaren 
Mercedes Formula 1 1/18 scale models, 
McLaren Mercedes MP4-19 D. Coulthard 
and Vodafone McLaren Mercedes MP4-
25 L. Hamilton 2010, boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
450. Two Minichamps Prost Formula 
1 1/18 scale models, Prost AP04 L. Burti 
and Prost Peugeot AP 01 J. Trulli, boxed 
(2)
 £50-80
 
451. Two Minichamps BAR Formula 
1 1/18 scale models, BAR Honda 03 O. 
Panis and BAR 01 M. Salo, boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
452. Two Minichamps Toyota 
Formula 1 1/18 scale models, Panasonic 
Toyota Racing F1 Presentation 2003 C. da 
Matta and Panasonic Toyota Racing TF104 
O. Panis, boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
453. Two Pauls Model Art McLaren 
Collection Formula 1 1/18 scale models, 
McLaren MP 4/4 A. Prost and McLaren 
MP 4/5B G. Berger, boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
454. Three limited edition 
Minichamps Action Indianapolis Formula 
1 1/18 scale models, US Grand Prix IMS 
Event Car 2000 F1 Car 1 of 2508, US 
Grand Prix IMS Event Car 2000 Formula 
One 1 of 2000 and US Grand Prix 2001 
Event Car 1 of 2001, boxed with sleeves 
(3)
 £70-100
 
455. Two Hotwheels Racing McLaren 
Formula 1 1/18 scale models, McLaren 
MP4-21 Juan Pablo Montoya and 
McLaren MP4-20 Juan Pablo Montoya, 
boxed (2)
 £40-60
 
456. Two Paul’s Model Art Jacques 
Villeneuve 1/18 scale models, Williams 
Renault FW18 J. Villeneuve 1996 and 
Williams FW20 J. Villeneuve, boxed (2)
 £40-60
 
457. Two Paul’s Model Art 
Minichamps Arrows 1/18 scale models, 
Arrows A 20 T. Takagi and Arrows A 20 P. 
De La Rosa, boxed (2)
 £50-80
 

458. Two Paul’s Model Art 
Minichamps Toyota Formula 1 1/18 scale 
models, Panasonic Toyota Racing TF 103 
O. Panis and Toyota TF102 A. McNish, 
boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
459. Two Paul’s Model Art 
Minichamps Benetton Formula 1 1/18 
scale models, Benneton F1 J. Button and 
Benetton Renault Sport B201 J. Button, 
boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
460. Two Paul’s Model Art 
Minichamps Arrows Formula 1 1/18 
scale models, Orange Arrows Asiatech 
A22 E. Bernholdi and Arrows Supertech 
A21 P. De La Rosa, boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
461. Two Paul’s Model Art 
Minichamps Benetton Formula 1 1/18 
scale models, Sauber Petronas C23 F. 
Massa and Sauber Petronas Showcar 
2003 N. Heidfeld, boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
462. Two Paul’s Model Art 
Minichamps Toyota Formula 1 1/18 scale 
models, Panasonic Toyota Racing TF106 J. 
Trulli and Panasonic Toyota Racing TF106 
R. Schumacher 2006, boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
463. Two Paul’s Model Art 
Minichamps Jaguar Formula 1 1/18 scale 
models, Jaguar Racing R4 M. Webber and 
Jaguar Racing R5 M. Webber, boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
464. Two Paul’s Model Art 
Minichamps Williams Formula 1 1/18 
scale models, Williams F1 BMW FW24 
2002 R. Schumacher and Williams BMW 
FW22 Showcar 2001 R. Schumacher, 
boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
465. Two Paul’s Model Art 
Minichamps Red Bull Formula 1 1/18 
scale models, Red Bull Sauber Petronas 
C19 P. Diniz and Red Bull Racing Cosworth 
RB1 D. Coulthard 2005, boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
466. Two Paul’s Model Art 
Minichamps McLaren Collection Formula 
1 1/18 scale models, McLaren Mercedes 
MP4/12 D. Coulthard and McLaren 
Mercedes MP 4/11 D. Coulthard, boxed 
(2)
 £50-80
 

467. Three Paul’s Model Art Michael 
Schumacher Collection Formula 1 1/18 
scale models, Benetton B194 Bitburger, 
Benetton Ford B194 GP and Ferrari F 310 
1996, boxed (3)
 £50-80
 
468. Two Paul’s Model Art 
Minichamps Benetton Formula 1 1/18 
scale models, Benetton Playlife B200 J. 
Button and Benetton Formula 1 Showcar 
‘99, boxed (2)
 £70-100
 
469. Two Paul’s Model Art 
Minichamps Jordan Formula 1 1/18 scale 
models, Jordan Ford EJ 14 N. Heidfeld 
and Jordan Toyota EJ15 N. Karthikeyan 
2005, boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
470. Two Paul’s Model Art 
Minichamps McLaren Collection Formula 
1 1/18 scale models, McLaren MP4-7 G. 
Berger 1992 and McLaren MP4/12 Testcar 
M. Hakkinnen, boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
471. Two Paul’s Model Art 
Minichamps Sauber Formula 1 1/18 
scale models, BMW Sauber F1 .09 
Australian GP 2009 N. Heidfeld and 
Sauber Petronas Showcar 2005 F. Massa, 
boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
472. A good collection of James Bond 
007 Magazine issue diecast models, all 
contained in plastic display cases, some 
with bubble cards (129) 
 £150-250
 
473. Approximately 75 Matchbox 
Models of Yesteryear, all boxed.
 £80-120
 
474. Four Kyosho Formula-1 
Collection models, 7086-1, 7085-2, 7086-
2, 7083-1, all in plastic display cases with 
card outer sleeves (4)
 £30-50
 
475. Three Corgi Whizzwheels 
models, 301 ISO Grifo 7 Litre, 150 Surtees 
T.S. 9 F/1 Racing Car, 382 Porsche Targa 
911S, all boxed (3)
 £40-60
 
476. Thirteen Onyx Formula 1 1/24 
scale diecast models, all contained in 
plastic display cases.
 £50-80
 

477. Ten Paul’s Model Art 
Minichamps Formula 1 1/43 scale 
models, including Red Bull, Toyota, 
Honda, Minardi, etc, all contained in 
plastic display cases (10)
 £50-80
 
478. Ten Paul’s Model Art 
Minichamps Formula 1 1/43 scale 
models, including Jordan, Sauber, Simtek, 
Arrows, etc, all contained in plastic 
display cases (10)
 £50-80
 
479. Ten Paul’s Model Art 
Minichamps Formula 1 1/43 scale 
models, including Red Bull, Arrows, 
Stewart, Toleman, etc, all contained in 
plastic display cases (10)
 £50-80
 
480. Ten Paul’s Model Art 
Minichamps limited edition Formula 
1 1/43 scale models, including Arrows, 
Toyota, Jordan, BAR, etc, all contained in 
plastic display cases (10)
 £70-100
 
481. Ten Paul’s Model Art 
Minichamps Formula 1 1/43 scale 
models, including Force India, BMW 
Sauber, Toyota, Minardi Cosworth, etc, all 
contained in plastic display cases (10)
 £50-80
 
482. Ten Paul’s Model Art 
Minichamps limited edition Formula 1 
1/43 scale models, including MF1, Force 
India, Red Bull, Spyker, etc, all contained 
in plastic display cases (10)
 £70-100
 
483. Eight Paul’s Model Art 
Minichamps Formula 1 1/43 scale 
models, including Lotus, Jordan Peugeot, 
Force India, Benetton, etc, all contained 
in plastic display cases (8)
 £40-60
 
484. Nine Minichamps McLaren 
Collection and Williams Formula 1 1/43 
scale models, including limited edition 
examples, all contained in plastic display 
cases (9)
 £60-80
 
485. Eight Minichamps limited 
edition Formula 1 1:43 scale models, 
including US Grand Prix, Jen Alesi 1995, 
Ralf Schumacher Collection, etc, all 
contained in plastic display cases some 
with card outer sleeves (8)
 £70-100
 

486. Thirteen Onyx Formula 1 1/24 
scale diecast models, all contained in 
plastic display cases.
 £50-80
 
487. Seven Bburago Metal 1/24 scale 
models, 6109, 6104, 6112, 6121, 6118, 
6122, 6102, all boxed (7)
 £60-80
 
488. A quantity of Deagostini 1/43 
scale diecast models, all contained in 
plastic display cases (60)
 £100-150
 
489. Eight Bburago Metal 1/24 scale 
diecast models, 6111, 6128, 6111, 6132, 
6104, 6101, 6128, 6101, boxed (8)
 £70-100
 
490. A good collection of assorted 
Mini diecast models, mostly Corgi 
examples including 40th Anniversary, 
Nine Double Nine, Eddie Stobart, 
Cadbury, Mini Mania, Mini 7, 2012 
Olympics etc, all boxed. (43)
 £100-150
 
491. Two Minichamps Car Collection 
limited edition Brawn Formula 1 1/18 
scale models, Brawn GP BGP 001 J. 
Button Brazil GP 2009 and Brawn GP BGP 
001 J. Button Winner Australian GP 2009, 
boxed (2)
 £60-100
 
492. Two Paul’s Model Art 
Minichamps BAR Formula 1 1/18 scale 
models, BAR Honda 02 R. Zonta and BAR 
01 Supertec Testcar J. Villeneuve 1999, 
boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
493. Two Paul’s Model Art 
Minichamps Prost Formula 1 1/18 scale 
models, Team Prost Showcar O. Panis and 
Prost Peugeot AP03 N. Heidfeld, boxed 
(2)
 £50-80
 
494. Two Paul’s Model Art 
Minichamps BAR Honda Formula 1 1/18 
scale models, BAR Honda Showcar 2003 
J. Villeneuve and BAR Honda 006 T. Sato, 
boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
495. Two Minichamps Benetton 
Formula 1 1/18 scale models, Benetton 
B197 Renault J. Alesi and Benetton B 198 
A. Wurz, boxed (2)
 £50-80
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496. Two Paul’s Model Art 
Minichamps Red Bull Formula 1 1/18 
scale models, Sauber Petronas C20 N. 
Heidfeld and Red Bull Racing RB2 C. Klien 
2006, boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
497. Two Paul’s Model Art 
Minichamps Williams Formula 1 1/18 
scale models, Williams F1 BMW FW23 J.P. 
Montoya and Williams F1 BMW Launch 
Car 2002 J. P. Montoya, boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
498. Two Minichamps McLaren 
Mercedes Formula 1 1/18 scale models, 
Limited Edition McLaren mercedes 
MP4-21 P. De La Rosa Hungary 2006 and 
McLaren Mercedes MP4-19 K. Raikkonen, 
boxed (2)
 £50-80
499. Two Paul’s Model Art 
Minichamps Renault Formula 1 1/18 
scale models, Lotus Renault 98T J. 
Dumfries 1986 and Benetton Renault 
Sport B201 G. Fisichella, boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
500. Two Paul’s Model Art 
Minichamps Minardi Cosworth Formula 
1 1/18 scale models, European Minardi 
Cosworth PS03 N. Kiesa and European 
Minardi Cosworth PS03 J. Verstappen, 
boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
501. Two Paul’s Model Art 
Minichamps 18 Formula 1 1/18 scale 
models, Benetton Renault B196 J. 
Alesi and Jordan Peugeot 196 1996 R. 
Barrichello, boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
502. Two Minichamps Formula 1 
1/18 scale models, Stewart Ford SF 1 R. 
Barrichello and Prost Peugeot AP 01 O. 
Panis, boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
503. Two Paul’s Model Art 
Minichamps Formula 1 1/18 scale 
models, BMW Sauber F1 06 J. Villeneuve 
2006 and BAR 01 Supertec Testcar J. 
Villeneuve 1999, boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
504. Two Minichamps Formula 1 
1/18 scale models, Paul’s Model Art 
Orange Arrows Showcar 2002 E. Bernoldi 
and Ferarri F1 E. Ervine, boxed (2)
 £50-80
 

505. Two Paul’s Model Art 
Minichamps Formula 1 1/18 scale 
models, Williams FW21 A. Zanardi and 
Jordan Ford EJ13 2003 R. Firman, boxed 
(2)
 £50-80
 
506. Two Paul’s Model Art McLaren 
Collection Formula 1 1/18 scale models, 
MP4/8 Andretti and McLaren Mercedes 
MP 4/10 M. Blundell, boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
507. Two Hotwheels Racing Williams 
Formula 1 1/18 scale models, Williams 
FW28 Mark Webber and Williams BMW 
FW26 Juan Pablo Montoya, boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
508. Two Hotwheels Racing Ferarri 
Formula 1 1/18 scale models, F-2002 
M. Schumacher and F-2002 Rubens 
Barrichello, boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
509. Two Hotwheels Racing Renault 
Formula 1 1/18 scale models, R25 
Giancarlo Fisichella and R24 Jarno Trulli, 
boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
510. Two Hotwheels Racing Williams 
Formula 1 1/18 scale models, Williams 
Toyota FW29 Nico Rosberg and Williams 
BMW FW27 Mark Webber, boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
511. Two Hotwheels Racing 
Schumacher limited edition Formula 
1 1/18 scale models, 2001 World 
Champions Michael Schumacher 
22680/25000 and Williams F1 Ralf 
Schumacher Imola/San Marino 15/4/01 
01539/11111, boxed (2)
 £60-100
 
512. Two Hotwheels Racing Jaguar 
Formula 1 1/18 scale models, R3 Eddie 
Irvine and R1 Johnny Herbert, boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
513. Two Hotwheels Racing Jordan 
Formula 1 1/18 scale models, Jordan 
EJ14 Nick Heidfeld and Jordan EJ12 
Takuma Sato, boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
514. Two Hotwheels Racing Williams 
Formula 1 1/18 scale models, Wiiliams 
F1 BMW FW25 Juan Pablo Montoya and 
Williams F1 FW22 Jenson Button, boxed 
(2)
 £50-80

515. Two Hotwheels Racing 
Renaultlimited edition Formula 1 1/18 
scale models, Renault’s 100th GP win 
Sakhir/Bahrain 03/04/05 Fernando 
Alonso and Hungaroring/ Hungary 
24/8/03 Fernando Alonso 00062/10000, 
boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
516. Signed Hotwheels Racing 
Renault Formula 1 1/18 scale model, 
Renault F1 2007 show car (with base 
signed in silver by Heikki Kovalainen and 
Giancarlo Fisichella) 
 £40-60
 
517. Two Hotwheels Racing Renault 
limited edition Formula 1 1/18 scale 
models, 2005 World Champion Fernando 
Alonso 2741/8300 and 2005 Constructors 
Champions 4181/4300, boxed (2)
 £70-100
 
518. Two Hotwheels Racing Formula 
1 1/18 scale models, limited edition 
Jordan Interlagos/ Brazil 06/04/03 
Giancarlo Fisichella and Ferarri F2008 
Kimi Raikkonen, boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
519. Two Hotwheels Racing Formula 
1 1/18 scale models, Jaguar R2 Eddie 
Irvine (wrong box) and McLaren MP4-17D 
Kimi Raikkonen, boxed (2)
 £40-60
 
520. Two Paul’s Model Art Grand Prix 
Formula 1 1/18 scale models,  Williams 
Renault FW16 Coulthard and Williams 
Renault FW15 A. Senna, boxed (2)
 £40-60
 
521. Two Paul’s Model Art Grand Prix 
Formula 1 1/18 scale models,  Williams 
Renault FW 15 Alain Prost and Williams 
Renault FW 15 Damon Hill, boxed (2)
 £40-60
 
522. Two Paul’s Model Art Grand Prix 
Formula 1 1/18 scale models,  Ferrari F 
93 A Gerhard Berger and Ferrari 412 T1 J. 
Alesi, boxed (2)
 £40-60
 
523. Three Paul’s Model Art Grand 
Prix Formula 1 1/18 scale models,  Ligier 
Honda JS41 A. Suzuki, Ligier Honda 
JS41 M. Brundle and Benetton B 194/5 
Showcar 1995 J. Herbert, boxed (3)
 £60-80
 

524. Four OO gauge Bachmann 
tender locomotives, including BR 4-6-0 
75006, BR 2-6-0 46440, BR 0-6-0 2213 
and 2-8-0 77301, all unboxed (4)
 £70-100
 
525. Three OO gauge Hornby tender 
locomotives, BR 4-6-2 Westward Ho 
34036, BR 4-4-0 Brichton 30915 and BR 
4-6-0 Overton Grange 6679, all unboxed 
(3)
 £60-100
 
526. Three OO gauge Hornby tender 
locomotives, BR Hornby 4-4-0 Clifton 
30927, BR 4-6-2 Padstow 34008, BR 2-10-
0 92166, all unboxed (3)
 £60-100
527. Four OO gauge tender 
locomotives, Tri-Ang 4-6-2  34051, 
Kitmaster 4-4-0 30919, Lima 2-6-2 GWR 
4589, Trix 4-6-0 73001, all unboxed (4) 
 £70-100
 
528. Seven OO gauge locomotives, 
five tank locomotives together with two 
others including Hornby Dublo, Airfix, 
Bachmann etc, all unboxed (7)
 £100-150
 
529. Five OO gauge diesel 
locomotives, including Lima, Airfix, 
Hornby and Liliput, all unboxed (5)
 £50-80
 
530. Approximately 200 assorted 
OO gauge wagons and rolling stock, 
including Hornby, Wren, Bachmann, 
Hornby Dublo, Dapol, etc
 £150-200
 
531. Approximately 50 OO gauge 
Hornby coaches, including Great 
Western, London Midland and Scottish 
Railway, British Rail, etc
 £100-150
 
532. Approximately 30 OO gauge 
coaches, assorted manufacturers 
including Kitmaster, Airfix, Tri-Ang, etc
 £40-60
 
533. 25 OO gauge Bachmann 
coaches, including Great Western, British 
Rail, buffet cars, etc
 £60-100
 

534. A good quantity of assorted 
diecast models, mostly bus examples, 
various manufacturers including EFE, 
Britbus, Corgi, Original Omnibus, Lledo, 
Lesney, Days Gone, etc. Approx 200 
models.
 £100-200
 
535. Three OO gauge diesel 
locomotives, including Heljan 5202 
D1067 Druid, Heljan 3501 Class 35 D7039 
and Lima L204646 Class 59 005 Yeoman, 
all boxed (3)
 £60-100
 
536. Hornby OO gauge DCC Ready 
tender locomotive, R2905 BR 4-6-0 King 
Arthur Class N15 Sir Meilagrange, limited 
edition Pete Waterman Collection, boxed.
 £40-60
 
537. Two Hornby OO gauge DCC 
Ready tender locomotives, R3238 SR 0-6-
0 Drummond 700 Class R695 and R3167 
BR 4-6-0 Star Class Glastonbury Abbey, 
both boxed (2)
 £80-120
 
538. Two Hornby OO gauge tender 
locomotives, R2170 BR 4-6-2 Holland-
Afrika Line Merchant Navy Class 35023 
and R2086 BR Earl Cairns Locomotive 
5053, both boxed (2)
 £60-100
 
539. Two Hornby OO gauge tender 
locomotives, R2343SR 0-6-0 Class Q1 
locomotive C8 and R2153A GWR 2-8-0 
Class 2800 locomotive 2821, both boxed 
(2)
 £60-100
 
540. Three Hornby OO gauge 
locomotives, R2064A GWR 0-6-0 Dean 
Goods Locomotive 2322, R3127 GWR 2-8-
2T Class 72XX 7202, R2524 GWR Diesel 
Railcar No. 29 (3)
 £80-120
 
541. Four Hornby OO gauge 
locomotives, R2453A, R2098B, R760, 
R2151A, all boxed (4)
 £100-150
 
542. Bachmann Branch-Line OO 
gauge tender locomotive, DCC 31-726 
City Class 3433 City Of Bath GWR Garter 
Crest, boxed
 £50-80
 

543. Bachmann Branch-Line OO 
gauge tender locomotive, DCC 31-461 C 
Class 1256 Southern Black, boxed
 £40-60
 
544. Two Bachmann Branch-Line 
OO gauge DCC locomotives, 31-976 BR 
Standard Class 3MT Tank 8205 BR Lined 
Green Late Crest and 35-076 Class E4 473 
Southern Green, both boxed (2)
 £70-100
 
545. Three Bachmann Branch-Line 
OO gauge locomotives, 32-152 N Class 
31813 BR Lined Black Late Crest, 31-300 
4-6-0 Bradley Manor 2802, 31-825 43XX 
GWR Green 4318, all boxed (3)
 £70-100
 
546. Three OO gauge locomotives, 
including Bachmann Branch-Line 32-127 
45XX Tank 4550 GWR Green, Bahcmann 
Branch-Line 31-338 04 Diesel Shunter 
D2282 Plain BR Green, Kernow K2102 
Adams 02 Tank BR Late Crest 16 Ventnor, 
all boxed (3)
 £70-100
 
547. Bachmann Branch-Line OO 
Gauge set, 31-236Z 2H Thumper Two Car 
Demu BR Green produced for Kernow 
Model Rail Centre, boxed. Together with 
an Bachmann DMU Regional Railways 
with three coaches
 £80-120
 
548. A collection of assorted clear 
glass milk bottles, including Cornwell & 
Sons Sussex, Southdown Dairies, Central 
Dairies Newtown, Bartonsham Farm 
Hereford, Vines Southampton, etc (56)
 £60-100
 
549. A good quantity of model kits 
and model railway accessories, including 
Kitmaster coach kits, Airfix German 
Infantry figure set, Peco Train Shed Unit, 
Hornby Footbridge. Together with various 
railway layout buildings, resin and card 
examples, etc
 £50-80
 
550. A WWII Navy Army & Air Force 
Institue enamel sign, NAAFI,66cm x 61cm
 £150-200
 
551. An early to mid 20th century 
London Bus Stop enamel sign, double 
sided, stops including Crawley, East 
Grinstead, Lindfield, etc. 64cm x 64.5cm 
max wide.
 £100-150
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552. A mid 20th century enamel 
London Transport Tram Stop sign,  39cm 
x 45cm. Together with a metal tram 
number sign “72” 40cm x57cm (2)
 £80-120
 
553. Approximately 400 Ordinance 
Survey Maps, all areas of UK including 
Bartholomew’s examples
 £150-250
 
554. A collection of early 20th 
century folded Ordinance Survey maps, 
all areas of the UK including tourist 
Maps, One Inch Maps, Bartholomew, etc. 
Together with a good collection of similar 
rolled examples. Approx 150
 £50-80
 
555. Two boxed Lesney Models Of 
Yesteryear, Y-18, Y-9 together with three 
empty boxes
 £15-25
 
556. A collection of mostly London 
Transport Bus, Tram and Trolleybus maps, 
1920s-50s including Summer 1924 and 
1925 Tramways London Underground, 
LCC Trams 1932 and 1933, 1937 
Trolleybus and Tram Map Number 1, etc 
(18) 
 £70-100
 
557. A good collection of early to 
mid 20th century Tram tickets, mostly 
London Transport of various routes with 
depots including Wandsworth, Abbey 
Wood, West Ham, Bexley Heath, Ilford, 
Clapham, etc. Sample shown in photo.
 £100-150
 
558. Twenty 1:76 OO gauge bus 
models, mostly EFE examples, all 
different, all boxed
 £60-100
 
559. Twenty 1:76 OO gauge bus 
models, including EFE, KMB and Corgi 
Original Omnibus, all different, all boxed
 £60-100
 
560. Twenty 1:76 OO gauge bus 
models, including EFE De Luxe Series and 
Corgi Original Omnibus, all different, all 
boxed
 £60-100
 
561. Twenty 1:76 OO gauge bus 
models, including EFE The Tate & Lyle 
Story set and Corgi Original Omnibus, all 
different, all boxed
 £60-100
 

562. Twenty 1:76 OO gauge bus 
models, including EFE , Corgi, Atlas 
Editions and Corgi Original Omnibus, all 
different, all boxed
 £60-100
 
563. Twenty 1:76 OO gauge bus 
models, including EFE, Corgi, Gilbow, all 
different, all boxed
 £60-100
 
564. Twenty 1:76 OO gauge EFE bus 
models, including coach examples, all 
different, all boxed.
 £60-100
 
565. Twenty 1:76 OO gauge bus 
models, including EFE and Corgi Classics 
examples, all different, all boxed.
 £60-100
 
566. Twenty 1:76 OO gauge bus 
models, including EFE, Corgi Original 
Omnibus and Corgi Classics examples, all 
different, all boxed.
 £60-100
 
567. Twenty 1:76 OO gauge bus 
models, including EFE, Corgi Original 
Omnibus and Corgi Classics examples, all 
different, all boxed.
 £60-100
 
568. Twenty 1:76 OO gauge bus 
models, including EFE, Corgi Original 
Omnibus and EFE Limited examples, all 
different, all boxed.
 £60-100
 
569. Twenty 1:76 OO gauge bus 
models, including EFE, Corgi Original 
Omnibus and EFE De Luxe examples, all 
different, all boxed.
 £60-100
 
570. Twenty 1:76 OO gauge bus 
models, including EFE, Corgi Original 
Omnibus and Corgi Classics, all different, 
all boxed.
 £60-100
 
571. Twenty 1:76 OO gauge bus 
models, including EFE, Corgi Original 
Omnibus and EFE De Luxe examples, all 
different, all boxed.
 £60-100
 
572. Twenty 1:76 OO gauge bus 
models, including EFE, Corgi Original 
Omnibus and Corgi Classics, all different, 
all boxed.
 £60-100
 

573. Twenty 1:76 OO gauge EFE bus 
models, all different, all boxed
 £60-100
 
574. Twenty 1:76 OO gauge bus 
models, including EFE and Matchbox 
examples, all different, all boxed.
 £60-100
 
575. Twenty 1:76 OO gauge bus 
models, including EFE, Corgi Classics and 
Corgi Original Omnibus examples, all 
different, all boxed.
 £60-100
 
576. Twenty 1:76 OO gauge bus 
models, including EFE and Atlas Edition 
examples, all different, all boxed.
 £60-100
 
577. Twenty 1:76 OO gauge bus 
models, including EFE and Matchbox 
examples, all different, all boxed.
 £60-100
 
578. Twenty 1:76 OO gauge bus 
models, including EFE, Corgi Classics and 
Corgi Original Omnibus examples, all 
different, all boxed.
 £60-100
 
579. Twenty 1:76 OO gauge bus 
models, including EFE and Matchbox 
examples, all different, all boxed.
 £60-100
 
580. Twenty 1:76 OO gauge bus 
models, including EFE and Corgi Original 
Omnibus examples, all different, all 
boxed.
 £60-100
 
581. Twenty 1:76 OO gauge bus 
models, including EFE Corgi Classics and 
Corgi Original Omnibus examples, all 
different, all boxed.
 £60-100
 
582. Twenty 1:76 OO gauge bus 
models, including EFE and Corgi Original 
Omnibus examples, all different, all 
boxed.
 £60-100
 
583. Twenty 1:76 OO gauge bus 
models, including EFE, Corgi Classics and 
Corgi Original Omnibus examples, all 
different, all boxed.
 £60-100
 

584. Twenty 1:76 OO gauge bus 
models, including EFE and Corgi Original 
Omnibus examples, all different, all 
boxed.
 £60-100
 
585. Twenty 1:76 OO gauge bus 
models, including EFE, Corgi Classics and 
Corgi Original Omnibus examples, all 
different, all boxed.
 £60-100
 
586. Twenty 1:76 OO gauge bus 
models, including EFE, Corgi Classics and 
Atlas Edition examples, all different, all 
boxed.
 £60-100
 
587. Wiener 1:72 scale model 
kit, WMM 72005 SM S Adler / Falke 
Torpedoboat of the Austro Hungarian 
Navy from 1885. (Contents not checked 
for completeness)
 £100-150
 
588. Trumpeter 1:350 scale model 
kit, 5302 HMS Hood. (Contents not 
checked for completeness)
 £30-50
 
589. Revell Technik 1:72 scale model 
kit, Level 5 00451 Flower Class Corvette. 
(Contents not checked for completeness)
 £60-100
 
590. Revell Platinum Edition 1:72 
scale model kit, 05112 Flower Class 
Corvette. (Contents not checked for 
completeness)
 £50-80
 
591. Trumpeter 1:350 scale model 
kit, 05605 US. CVN-68 Nimitz 1975 
(Contents not checked for completeness)
 £50-80
 
592. Trumpeter 1:200 scale model 
kit, 03708 HMS Nelson 1944 (Contents 
not checked for completeness)
 £60-100
 
593. Trumpeter 1:200 scale model 
kit, 03710 HMS Hood Battle Cruiser 
(Contents not checked for completeness)
 £60-100
 
594. Italeri 1:35 scale model kit, 
5610 Vosper 72’ 6” MTB 77 (Contents not 
checked for completeness)
 £40-60
 

595. Dragon 1:350 scale model kit, 
1055 USS Princeton CVL-23 Smart Kit 
(Contents not checked for completeness)
 £30-50
 
596. Italeri 1:35 scale model kit, 5619 
Vosper MTB 74 St. Nazaire Raid (Contents 
not checked for completeness)
 £40-60
 
597. Two Tamiya 1:350 scale model 
kits, 78011 Prince Of Wales and 78010 
King George V (Contents not checked for 
completeness) (2)
 £50-80
 
598. Merit 1:350 scale model kit, 
65307 HMS Ark Royal 1939 with Tetra 
SE-35009 Detail-Up Set (Contents not 
checked for completeness) (2)
 £60-100
 
599. Bandai 1:16 scale model kit, 
Pendle Princess Garrett 1919 Steam 
Traction Engine (Contents not checked for 
completeness)
 £50-80
 
600. Trumpeter 1:350 scale model 
kit, 05324 Battleship HMS Queen 
Elizabeth 1943 (Contents not checked for 
completeness)
 £30-50
 
601. Tamiya 1:350 scale model 
kit, 78007 US Aircraft Carrier CVN-65 
Enterpise (Contents not checked for 
completeness)
 £50-80
 
602. Two Trumpeter 1:350 scale 
model kits, 05340 USS Texas BB-35 and 
05308 SS John W Brown (Contents not 
checked for completeness) (2)
 £40-60
 
603. Two Trumpeter 1:350 scale 
model kits, 05328 HMS Dreadnought 
1907 and 05334 HMS Belfast 1942 
(Contents not checked for completeness) 
(2)
 £50-80
 
604. Trumpeter 1:350 scale model 
kit, 05312 HMS Repulse 1941 (Contents 
not checked for completeness)
 £50-80
 
605. Merit 1:200 scale model kit, 
62004 Japanese Battleship Mikasa 1905 
(Contents not checked for completeness)
 £60-100
 

606. Tamiya 1:350 scale model kit, 
78028 US BB-62 New Jersey (Contents 
not checked for completeness)
 £30-50
 
607. Trumpeter 1:350 scale model 
kit, 05607 USS Saratoga CV-3 (Contents 
not checked for completeness)
 £30-50
 
608. Five Trumpeter 1:700 scale 
model kits, 05794 HMs Queen Elizabeth 
1941 with a Flyhawk FH780009 detail set, 
05769 USS Maryland BB-46 1941, 05797 
HMS Queen Elizabeth 1918, 05704 USSR 
Aircraft Carrier Kiev and 05713 Russia 
Navy Kuznetsov (Contents not checked 
for completeness) (6)
 £80-120
 
609. Five Trumpeter 1:350 scale 
model kits, 05335 HMS Roberts Monitor, 
04545 HMS Type 23 Frigate- Montrose 
(F236), 2x 05331 HMS Eskimo Destroyer 
1941 and 05337 Russian Navy Tsesarevich 
Battleship 1917 (Contents not checked for 
completeness) (5)
 £80-120
 
610. Academy Premium Edition 
1:350 scale model kit, 14108 HMS 
Warspite 1942. Limited edition 
1370/2500 (Contents not checked for 
completeness)
 £40-60
 
611. Airfix 1:350 scale model kit, 
A050059 Royal Navy HMS Ullustrious 
gift set (Contents not checked for 
completeness)
 £30-50
 
612. Accurate Armour 1:76 scale 
model kit, S17 WW2 British LCF(4) 
(Contents not checked for completeness)
 £40-60
 
613. Three Accurate Armour 1:35 
scale model kits, K191 saracen APC MK1, 
K152 Bedford RLB and K016 Littlewillie 
1916 (Contents not checked for 
completeness) (3)
 £60-100
 
614. Three Accurate Armour 1:35 
scale model kits, K051 CVR(W) fox Scout 
Car, K99 Humber Scout Car, K120 Ferret 
Mk-2/3 Post War Scout Car (Contents not 
checked for completeness) (3)
 £50-80
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615. Two Dragon Smart Kits, 1:35 
scale 6332 M3A1 Half Track 3in1 and 
1:350 scale German Z-38 Destroyer 
(Contents not checked for completeness) 
(2)
 £40-60
 
616. Three Dragon 1:700 scale model 
kits, 7027 Russian Sovremenny Class 
Destroyer, 7020 HMS Exeter Type 42 
Destroyer Batch 2, 7053 Premium Edition 
USS Arizona BB-39 1941 (Contents not 
checked for completeness) (3)
 £40-60
 
617. Two Revell model kits, 1:350 
0550 SMS Dresden & SMS Emden, 1:144 
05123 US Navy Landing Ship Medium 
(early) (Contents not checked for 
completeness) (2)
 £30-50
 
618. Five Niko 1:700 scale resin 
model kits, all Water Line Series 
comprising 7078 HMS Albatross 1942, 
7020 Nizam 1940, 7088 HMS Daring H-16 
1940, 7055 CAM Ship Empire B  (Contents 
not checked for completeness) (5)
 £70-100
 
619. Four Niko 1:700 scale resin 
model kits, all Water Line Series 
comprising 7083 SS Ohio 1942, 7013 ORP 
Conrad, 7080 HMS Athene 1942, 7017 
USS Gendreau  (Contents not checked for 
completeness) (4)
 £50-80
 
620. Seven ROP OS model kits, 
including 1:350 and 1:700 scale examples. 
S350/014 Vice Admiral Popov Russian 
1875, S350/005 Novgorod Russian 1874, 
S700/034 HMS Vanguard, S350/008 HMS 
M3, S350/007 HMS M2 1927, S700/056 
HMS Royal Oak, S350/006 HMS M1 1924  
(Contents not checked for completeness) 
(7)
 £80-120
 
621. Two Admiralty Model Works 
1:700 model kits, 700/003 HMS 
Courageous 1917 and 700/004 HMS 
Glorious  (Contents not checked for 
completeness) (2)
 £50-80
 
622. Three Atlantic Models 1:350 
scale model kits, ATK35006 HMS 
Cleopatra, ATK 35012 HMS Newcastle, 
ATK 35011 HMS Arrow  (Contents not 
checked for completeness) (3)
 £80-120
 

623. Three Atlantic Models 1:350 
scale model kits, ATK 35008 HMS Zulu, 
ATK 35051 HMS Scorpion, ATK 35004 
HMS Glamorgan  (Contents not checked 
for completeness) (3)
 £80-120
 
624. Six Atlantic Models model 
kits, including two 1:700 scale examples 
ATK27 HMS Ark Royal IV and ATK059 HMS 
Swift 1914, four 1:350 scale examples 
ATNS 3515 HMS Grey Goose, ATK35001 
HMS Peacock, ATK35007 HMS Upton and 
ATK35005 HMS Leeds Castle. Together 
with two 1:500 sclae photo etched detail 
sets for ATEM17 HMS Hero etc (17)
 £80-120
 
625. Seven Flyhawk 1:700 model 
kits and detail sets, FH1106S USS Ward 
DD-139 1941, FH1103S HMS Legion 
1941, FH1301S SMS Lutzow 1916 with 
2x FH780004 Detail Sets, FH1122 HMS 
Hermes 1942, FH1109 HMS Penelope 
1940  (Contents not checked for 
completeness) (5)
 £80-120
 
626. Five Flyhawk 1:700 model 
kits, FH1105S HMS Campbeltown 1942, 
FH1112 HMS Naiad 1940, FH1300 SMS 
Derfflinger 1916 with FH780002 United 
Upgrade Set, FH1111 Light Cruiser Chung 
King, FH1127 Aurora 1945  (Contents not 
checked for completeness) (6)
 £60-100
 
627. Six Flyhawk 1:700 scale model 
kits, FH1126 HMS Hermes 1937, FH1117S 
HMS Prince Of Wales 1941.12, FH1109S 
HMS Penelope 1940, FH1310S HMS 
Agincourt, FH1129 WW2 Royal Navy 
Aircraft I, FH1130 WW2 Royal Navy 
Aircraft II with FH700037 USN Aircaraft 
detail set (7)
 £70-100
 
628. Four Revell 1:700 scale model 
kits, 05134 HMS Ariadne, 05052 
Submarine Kursk, 05212 RMS Olympic 
1911, 05120 HMS Kelly (HMS Kipling) 
with Flyhawk FH700306 Detail Set  
(Contents not checked for completeness)
(5)
 £30-50
 
629. Six IBG Models 1:700 and 
1:35 scale model kits, 35029 Scammell 
Pioneer SV2S, 35023 Marmon-Herrington 
Mk II, 70004 HMS Badsworth, 70006 
HMS Zetland, 70001 ORP Slazak 1943, 
70002 ORP Kujawiak 1942  (Contents not 
checked for completeness) (6)
 £40-60

630. Five Mirage Hobby 1:350 and 
1:400 scale model kits, 40411 U5-70, 
2x 350802 HMS Zinnia, 350803 HMS 
Spiraea, 350801 HMS Anchusa (Contents 
not checked for completeness) (5)
 £30-50
 
631. Fourteen HP Models 1:700 scale 
model kits, all Waterline 1:700 series 
examples including HMS Achilles, Prince 
Eugene 1918, HMS Coventry 1914 etc  
(Contents not checked for completeness) 
(14)
 £80-120
 
632. Fifty Trumpeter 1:350 and 1:700 
aircraft sets, mostly for Aircraft Carrier 
models, all boxed and appear still on 
sprockets.
 £80-120
 
633. Ten cast white metal 4mm, 1:35 
and 1:600 scale model kits, including 
2x Anbrico Burrell Showman’s Road 
Locomotive, W&T B8 1925 Burrell 5 Ton 
Tractor, T&T B2 Road Vehicle, B1 Road 
Vehicle, B7 Road Locomotive, B6 Road 
Vehicle and Eames 1925/27 Foden steam 
Wagon, Frielmodel ATL-163 Challenger 2, 
Skyrex Enchanter (Contents not checked 
for completeness) (10)
 £50-80
 
634. Six MT Miniatures 1:700 
scale model kits, MTM033 HMS Blake, 
MTM006 HMS Victorious, MTM001 HMS 
Endurance, MTM005 HMS Cleopatra, 
MTM013 HMS Plymouth, MTM014 
HMS Bristol  (Contents not checked for 
completeness) (6)
 £80-120
 
635. Six Starling Models 1:350 and 
1:700 scale model kits, STK03 HMS 
Nadder, STK01 Algerine Class Fleet 
Minesweeper, STK02 Algerine Class Fleet 
Minesweeper, STK06 HMS Sir Gareth, 
STK05 T-Class Submarines Group III, 
STC03 HMS Alliance 1966. Together 
with a STM08 British Battleships Set 
1 detail set (Contents not checked for 
completeness) (7)
 £40-60
 
636. Four White Ensign Models 
1:700 scale model kits, WEM K742 HMS 
Starling 1942, WEM K709 HMS Edinburgh 
1939, WEM K728 HMS Norfolk 1990, 
WEM K714 HMS Chester 1916  (Contents 
not checked for completeness) (4)
 £60-100
 

637. Three White Ensign Models 
1:700 scale model kits, 3x WEM K738 
HMS Renown 1942 resin kit with photo-
etched parts  (Contents not checked for 
completeness) (3)
 £100-150
 
638. Five White Ensign Models 
1:700 scale model kits, WEM K762 HMS 
Scorpion 1943, WEM K756 HMS Coventry 
1941, WEM K725 Askold 1903, WEM 
K721 HMS Queen Elizabeth 1918, WEM 
K716 HMS Sussex 1942  (Contents not 
checked for completeness) (4)
 £100-150
 
639. Four White Ensign Models 
1:700 scale model kits, WEM K719 
HMS Penelope 1940, WEM K702 HMS 
Dido 1942, WEM K706 HMS Sheffield 
1941, WEM K717 HMS Warspite 1942  
(Contents not checked for completeness) 
(4)
 £60-100
 
640. Eleven White Ensign Models 
1:700 scale model kits, WEM K750, WEM 
K722, WEM K744, WEM K724, WEM 
K748, WEM K704, WEM K713, WEM 
K723, WEM K713, etc.  (Contents not 
checked for completeness) (11)
 £80-120
 
641. Four Heller 1:400 and 1:24 
scale model kits, 1:24 scale Ferguson 
TE-20, 1:400 scale 1007 Tourville, 81089 
HMS Illustrious, 81090 HMS Colossus  
(Contents not checked for completeness) 
(4)
 £60-100
 
642. Seven Tamiya 1:700 scale model 
kits, Water Line Series 78012 DD445 
Fletcher, 2x 31711 CVE-9 Bogue with Fstar 
FS700025 super set, 71806 British Battle 
Cruiser Hood & E Class Destroyer, 31617 
British Battle Cruiser Repulse, 2x 31713 
CV-3 Saratoga (one with Pontos Model 
detail-up parts)  (Contents not checked 
for completeness) (8)
 £100-150
 
643. Eleven Tamiya model kits, 
including 1:700 scale Water Line Series 
examples, 1:35 scale 35154 Challenger 
1 Mk.3, 1:20 scale 25172 McLaren Ford 
MP4/8, 1:48 scale 32541 Crusader Mk I/
II, etc (11)
 £70-100
 

644. Eight Hobby Boss 1:35 and 
1:350 scale model kits, 83509 HMS 
Astute, 2x 83878 Vickers Medium 
Tank Mk.1, 86503 French Navy Pre-
Dreadnought Battleship Danton, 83501 
PLAN Kilo Class Submarine, 83522 
French Submarine Surcouf, 86508 HMS 
Lord Nelson, 83879 Vickers Medium 
Tank Mk. II  (Contents not checked for 
completeness) (8)
 £70-100
 
645. Two White Ensign Models 
1:350 scale model kits, WEM K3568 
HMS Eskimo 1940 and WEM K3573 HMS 
Daring 2008  (Contents not checked for 
completeness) (2)
 £70-100
 
646. Two White Ensign Models 
1:350 scale model kits, WEM K3568 HMS 
Eskimo 1940 and WEM WEM K3561 HMS 
Abercrombie 1944 (Contents not checked 
for completeness) (2)
 £70-100
 
647. Two White Ensign Models 
1:350 scale model kits, WEM K3550 HMS 
Trafalgar 2000 and WEM K3545 HMS 
Vanguard 1998  (Contents not checked 
for completeness) (2)
 £60-100
 
648. Three White Ensign Models 
1:350 scale model kits, WEM K3560 HMS 
Starling 1942, EM K3575 HMS Glowworm 
1940, WEM K3565 HMS Abdiel 1943  
(Contents not checked for completeness) 
(3)
 £70-100
 
649. Three White Ensign Models 
1:350 scale model kits, WEM K3554 
USS Reuben James 1941, WEM K3519 
HMS Musketeer 1943, WEM K3560 HMS 
Starling 1942  (Contents not checked for 
completeness) (3)
 £70-100
 
650. Three White Ensign Models 
1:350 scale model kits, WEM K3524 HMS 
Mary Rose 1916, WEM K3556 HMS Janus 
1940, WEM K3559 HMS Montgomery  
(Contents not checked for completeness) 
(3)
 £70-100
 

651. Four White Ensign Models 
1:350 scale model kits, WEM K3529 
HMS Ledbury 1988, WEM K3569 HMS 
Kittiwake, WEM K3564 Kriegsmarine Flak 
Lighter, WEM K3580 HMS Portchester 
Castle 1944 (Contents not checked for 
completeness) ($)
 £70-100
 
652. Six White Ensign Models scale 
model kits, five 1:350 scale examples 
USS Pegasus PHM-01 1980, WEM NS 04 
Fairmile D MTB 624, WEM NS004 Fairmile 
D MGB 660, WEM NS016 Fairmile D MTB 
794, WEM NS019 Narrow Seas together 
with a 1:600 scale WEM K601 HMS 
Exeter 2002  (Contents not checked for 
completeness) (6)
 £40-60
 
653. Approximately 130 White 
Ensign Models detail-up sets, various 
photo-etched upgrade parts for various 
White Ensign and other model kits
 £80-120
 
654. Seven AJM Models 1:350 and 
1:700 scale model kits, 350-004 HMS 
Stuart, 350-002 HMS Queen Of Thanet, 
700-012 HMS Vindictive, 700-015 HMS 
Chitral, 700-003 Admiralty Type Flotilla 
Leader Scott Class, 2x 700-001 Ascot Class 
Minesweeper (Contents not checked for 
completeness) (7)
 £50-80
 
655. Eleven Mikro Mir 1:350, 1:35 
and 1:144 scale model kits, 350-016, 
144-011, 35-013, 350-015, 144-021, 
144-012, 144-021, 35-015, 350-009, 350-
019, 144-007 (Contents not checked for 
completeness) (11)
 £50-80
 
656. Eight Zveda 1:350 scale 
model kits, 9040 Russian Imperial 
Naval Battleship Sevastopol, 9039 HMS 
Dreadnought, 9052 Soviet Battleship 
Marat, 9014 Cruiser Varyag, 6500 
HMS Revenge, 9027 Russian Battleship 
Borodino, 6509 Golden Hind, 6164 Soviet 
Armoured Boat Project 1125 (Contents 
not checked for completeness) (8)
 £50-80
 
657. Four Trumpeter 1:350 scale 
model kits, 05350 HMS Exeter with 
Infini IM-535017R1 Detail-Up set, 04550 
HMS Type 45 Destroyer, 05336 HMS 
Abercrombie Monitor, 04598 HMS Astute 
(Contents not checked for completeness) 
(5)
 £30-50
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658. Thirteen Trumpeter 1:700 scale 
model kits, 05714 USS Nimitz CVN-68, 
05765 HMS Renown, 05799 HMS Malaya, 
05795 HMS Warspite 1942, 05798 HMS 
Barham 1941, 06704 HMS Dreadnought 
1907, 05755 SS Jeremiah O’Brien Liberty 
ship, 05740 HMS Hood 1941, 05764 HMS 
Renown 1942, 05763 HMS Repulse 1941, 
05757 HMS Eskimo Destroyer 1941, 
05796 HMS Valiant 1939, 05718 USS 
Mount Whitney LCC-20 (Contents not 
checked for completeness) (13)
 £70-100
 
659. Seven Bronco Models 1:35 and 
1:350 scale model kits, CB35009 Humber 
Scout Car Mk. 1, CB35081 Humber 
Armoured Car Mk. IV, CB35085 Humber 
Armoured Car Mk. II, CB35210 A17 
Vickers Tetrarch Mk. I/ MkICS Light Tank, 
NB5016 Imperial Chinese Flagship Ting 
Yuen, NB5018 Imperial chinese Peiyang 
Fleet Cruiser Chih Yuen, CB35074 17pdr 
Self-Propelled Gun Archer (Contents not 
checked for completeness) (7)
 £50-80
 
660. Four ARV Club 1:35 scale model 
kits, AF35S02 British CVR(T) FV101 
Scorpion, AF35013 FV107 Scimitar, 
AF35159 IDF Shot Cenurion Mark 5, 
AF35039 Achilles Mk.IIc (Contents not 
checked for completeness) (4)
 £50-80
 
661. Seven Aoshima 1:700 scale 
model kits, 010303 US Aircraft Carrier 
Wasp, 010327 US Aircraft Carrier Wasp, 
010181 HMS Arkroyal, 046036 HMS 
Illustrous, 3x 01522 Russian Naval Plane 
(Contents not checked for completeness) 
(7)
 £50-80
 
662. Seven Pontos Models 1:200 
and 1:350 scale Detail-Up Sets, 35014F1 
HMS Duke Of York 1943, 35024F1 USS 
BB-35 Texax 1945, 35008F1 USS BB-62 
New Jersey 1982, 23008F1 IJN Mikasa 
1905, 23006F1 HMS Nelson 1945, 
23009F1 HMS Hood 1941 together with 
Mk1 Design MD-20010 HMS Battleship 
Nelson DX Pack (Contents not checked for 
completeness) (7)
 £80-120
 

663. Six Combrig 1:700 scale model 
kits, 70444 HMS Hannibal 1898, 70294 
HMS Royal Sovereign 1889, 70146 
Vladimir Monomakh 1883, 70078 french 
Batttleship Hoche 1886, 70084 HMS 
Victoria 1890, 70442 HMS Mars 1896 
(Contents not checked for completeness) 
(6)
 £50-80
 
664. Six Combrig 1:700 scale model 
kits, 70451 HMS Lord Nelson 1908, 70080 
USS Vesuvius 1890, 70406 HMS Hood 
1893, 70199 French Battleship Henri 
IV, 70114 Russian Cruiser Askold 1902, 
70296 HMS Abercrombie 1943 (Contents 
not checked for completeness) (6)
 £50-80
 
665. Six Combrig 1:700 scale model 
kits, 70402 HMS Emperor Of India 1918, 
70412 HMS Good Hope 1902, 70455 
HMS Indefatigable 1911, 70456 HMAS 
Australia 1913, 70285 HMS Tiger 1914, 
70263 HMS Erin. (Contents not checked 
for completeness) (6)
 £50-80
 
666. Six Combrig 1:700 scale model 
kits, 70292 HMAS Australia 1928, 70216 
Imperatritaz Maria 1915, 70301 Moskva 
1967, 70260 HMS Conqueror 1912, 70243 
HMS Kent, 70467 HMS Canada 1915 
(Contents not checked for completeness) 
(6)
 £50-80
 
667. Six Combrig 1:700 scale model 
kits, 70281 HMS Dreadnought 1906, 
70404 HMS Benbow 1914, 70251 HMS 
Indomitable 1908, 70411 HMS Drake, 
70287 USS Minneapolis 1943, 70352 
Admiral Makarov 1973. (Contents not 
checked for completeness) (6)
 £50-80
 
668. Six Combrig 1:700 scale 
model kits, 70246 HMS Glasgow 1910, 
70281 HMS Dreadnought 1906, 70423 
Jeanne D’Arc 1902, 70407 Danton 1911, 
70424 Edgar Quinet, 70242 Grosser 
Kurfurst 1914 (Contents not checked for 
completeness) (6)
 £50-80
 
669. Six Combrig 1:700 scale 
model kits, 70291 HMS Roberts, 70133 
Variag 1902, 70118 Russia 1897, 70110 
Tsesarevich 1903, 70096 HMVS Cerberus 
1870, 70269 HMS Queen (Contents not 
checked for completeness) (6)
 £50-80
 

670. Six Combrig 1:700 scale 
model kits, 70003 Khrabri 1897, 70092 
HMS Renown 1897, 70102 Sevastopol 
1898, 70266 HMS Russell 1903, 70099 
USS Maine, 70148 Alexander III 1904 
(Contents not checked for completeness) 
(6)
 £50-80
 
671. Eight Combrig 1:700 scale 
models kits, 70264 HMS Agincourt 1918, 
70278 HMS Lion 1912, 70280 HMS Queen 
Mary 1916, 70208 Sevastopol 1914, 
70289 HMS King Edward 1905, 70245 
MS Cumberland, 70090 British Harbour 
Set, 1134B Petropavlosk (Contents not 
checked for completeness) (8)
 £60-100
 
672. Five Vulcan and Academy 1:35 
and 1:350 scale model kits, Vulcan 56008 
British Light Tank Mk. VI B, 56009 British 
Light Tank Mk VI C, 56011 British Light 
Tank Mark VI B North africa, Academy 
13270 M3 Syurat Honey, 14107 USS 
Indianapolis CA-35 (Contents not checked 
for completeness) (5)
 £30-50
 
673. A good collection of model kit 
detail-up parts, manufacturers include 
Fstar,Orange Hobby, Starling, BMK, 
Flyhawks, L’Arsenal, North Star Models, 
Eduard, Fujimi, Gold Medal Models, 
Veteran Models, Tadca, Gunthwaite, U 
Models, Admiralty Model Works, etc. 
Approximately 100.
 £40-60
 
674. Seven Combrig 1:350 scale 
model kits, 3534WL HMS Tiger 1914, 
3558FH HMS Victoria HMS Sans Pereil, 
3522WL Agamemnon 1908, 3524FH 
Hoche 1886, 3531WL HMS Indefatigable, 
3554FH SMS Viribus Unitis 1912, 35111 
WL/FH HMS Earnest (Contents not 
checked for completeness) (7)
 £100-150
 
675. Seven L’Arsenal model kits of 
various scales, 70015 HMs Fearless L10, 
7013 HMS Ark Royal 1941, 70017 HMS 
Jamaica 1942, 70012 HMS Bitter Escort 
Carrier, 70016 HMS Sheffield 1942, 40001 
Tourville, 35017 Subchaser (Contents not 
checked for completeness) (7)
 £60-100
 
676. David Parkins Great Little 
Ships1:72 scale white metal model 
kit, Flower Class Covette Bluebell with 
various photo etched parts and details 
(Contents not checked for completeness)
 £50-80

677. Three Commander Series 
Models 1:350 scale model kits, HMS 
Norfolk, USS Campbelltownand HMS 
Invinsible resin model kits (Contents not 
checked for completeness) (3)
 £70-100
 
678. Yankee Modelworks 1:350 scale 
model kit, YKM-35023 USN Casablanca 
Class CVE-73 USS Gambier Bay (Contents 
not checked for completeness)
 £30-50
 
679. Three Loose Cannon 1:700 
scale models kits, 131 RMS Carpathia, 2x 
HMS Furious resin models (Contents not 
checked for completeness) (3)
 £30-50
 
680. Coastal Craft 1:72 scale resin 
and white metal model kit, CC72001 
Vosper MTB 234  1943 (Contents not 
checked for completeness)
 £30-50
 
681. Eight Orange Hobby 1:700 scale 
model kits, including N07-006-480 HMS 
Hermes, N070303 HMS Ocean, N07-
098-240 HMS Campbelltown F86, etc 
(Contents not checked for completeness)
 £30-50
 
682. Seven assorted model kits 
of various scales, including 1:32 
Verlinden 2134 Royal Navy Carronade, 
RB Productions 1:350 RB-K13501 River 
Patrol Monitor, Blue Ridge 1:350 scale 
USS Growler , Model Shipways 1:24 
scale MS1458 Pinnace, etc (Contents not 
checked for completeness) (7)
 £30-50
 
683. Thirteen assorted 1:700 scale 
model kits, various manufacturers 
including Blue Ridge USS Wolverine, 
Resin Model Studio 01 Engadine 1916, 
OKB 700001 Fort Drum 1941 resin/ 
white metal kit, Artist Hobby HMS 
Queen Elizabeth 1914, etc. (Contents not 
checked for completeness) (13)
 £60-100
 
684. Nine assorted 1:700 scale model 
kits, various manufacturers including 
NNT 70006 Acheron Class Destroyer, 
SMS Furse Bismarck 1906, HMS Renown 
1916, Modelkrak R026 Russian Cruiser 
Diana, R002 Kolchida, R001 Novgorod, etc 
(Contents not checked for completeness) 
(9)
 £60-100
 

685. Eight assorted miltary 1:35 
scale model kits, inlcuding Takom 2008 
Heavy Battle Tank Mk IV Male, 2025 Mk 
A Whippet, MiniArt 35155 AEC Mk II 
Armoured Car, 35077 Dingo Mk III Scout 
Car, Meng World War Toons Sherman 
Firefly, Roden 803 British Armoured Car 
1914, Riich RV35011 Universal Carrier 
Mk I, RPM Samochod Zwiadowczy MMGS 
(Contents not checked for completeness) 
(8)
 £50-80
 
686. Eight assorted model kits of 
various scales and manufacturers, 
incluing Airfix, Constructo, Artesania 
Latina, etc (Contents not checked for 
completeness) (8)
 £30-50
 
687. Twelve assorted model kits 
of various scales and manufacturers, 
including ICM, Alanger, Matchbox, 
Showcase, John Piper, etc (Contents not 
checked for completeness) (12)
 £50-80
 
688. Thirteen assorted model kits 
of various scales and manufacturers, 
including Kajika KM 70001 Japanese 
Battlecruiser Kongo, Skywave SW-3800 
President Admiral Lazarev, W149 HMS 
Warspite, Fujimi 44134 HMS Arkroyal, 
44124 HMS Eagle, etc (Contents not 
checked for completeness) (13)
 £40-60
 
689. Ten assorted model kits of 
various scales and manufacturers, 
including 2x Novo F122 HMS Royal 
Sovereign, Eastern Express 40003South 
Goodwin, Choroszy First British 
Submarine Holland I, etc (Contents not 
checked for completeness) (10)
 £30-50
 
690. A good mixed lot of model kits, 
including resin bodies and built plastic 
kits, with various other kits and accessory 
sets. Together with a quantity of plastic 
static models of ships and tractors, three 
Master Tools 09814 Display Cases, etc (5 
boxes)
 £60-100
 
691. Thirteen COBI military models, 
including submarines, tanks, etc 
 £40-60
 

692. A collection of Airfix Colletor’s 
Series military model kits, including 2558 
Cavalier Roundhead, 2553 Polish Lancers 
1815, 2551 10th British hussars 1815, 
02505-6 Coldstream Guardsman, 2557 
Bengal Lancer, 02551 British 10th Hussars 
1815, etc (Contents not checked for 
completeness) (20)
 £50-80
 
693. A collection of Tommy’s War 
figurines and miniatures, including 
NS001 Colonel Abram Durgee 1862, 
TW54E09 Thornycroft Type J Lorry, etc 
(18)
 £50-80
 
694. Eleven resin miniature figures 
by Stormtroopers and Young Miniatures, 
including ST120/17 British Light Infantry 
Officer, ST120/16 Sergeant Masterson, 
YH1830 Norman Knight 1066, YH1809 
Spartan BC 480, etc, boxed (11)
 £40-60
 
695. Eight white metal miniature 
figure kits by Pegaso and Remeo 
Models, including limited edition Edward 
Plantagenet, Greek Hoplite 470 AC, 
Roman Signifier XXX Legio Ulpia, etc, 
boxed (8)
 £60-100
 
696. Four RP Models 100mm 
and 75mm resin figure model kits, 
RPM-B-08-0004 Maj. John Howard, 
RPM-B-08-0003 Mad Jack Churchill, 
RPM-B-08-0006 Lord Lovat and RPM-75-
03-0001 French Dromedaire Regiment, 
boxed (4)
 £30-50
 
697. A good collection of assorted 
white metal, plastic and resin model kit 
figures, including examples by Verlinden, 
Andrea Miniatures, El Greco Miniatures, 
Italieri, ICM, Mitches Military Models, 
Wee Friends, Pathos Miniatures, etc, 
mostly boxed (34)
 £100-150
 
698. A large quantity of modelling 
tools and equipment, including an air 
eraser kit, paints, mask, Draper Multi 
Tool, pencil sets, rotary tool accessories, 
etc
 £60-100
 
699. A good quantity of assorted 
model kit paints and colouring sets, 
including examples by Vallejo, Lifecolour, 
Andrea, Mig, etc. (3 Boxes)
 £40-60
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700. A quantity of Atlas Edition and 
Corgi diecast models, including Corgi 
WW1 Centenary models, Atlas Edition 
British Police Cars and Fire Engine 
models, ships, etc. All boxed (46)
 £60-100
 
701. A collection of Atlas Edition 
Dinky Toys models, including Supertoys, 
some with COA, all boxed (42)
 £200-300
 
702. A good collection of Matchbox 
Models of Yesteryear, including various 
limited edition examples and some rare 
liveries including three Y-12 1912 Ford 
Model Ts in Sunlight Seife, Coca Cola and 
Arnott’s Biscuits, Gift Sets, etc. All boxed  
(53)
 £100-150
 
703. A mixed lot of assorted diecast 
models, including Conrad Liebherr PR 731 
and Conrad 3063 model, Corgi 007 James 
Bond Aston Martin DB5, Lledo limited 
edition gift set, etc. Together with two 
Action Man Stalker figures, etc
 £40-60
 
704. A mid 20th century Mobo metal 
rocking horse, 80cm high x 101cm long. 
with white body, brown mane and tail 
and red painted base. 
 £40-60
 
705. A large and well detailed 
miniature model diorama of The Battle 
Of Waterloo, with plastic figures showing 
French and British soldiers fighting 
around the Farmhouse, under removable 
glazed top. 76cm x 61cm x 22cm high.
 £60-100
 
706. A collection of assorted diecast 
models, including Dinky military vehicles, 
Britians farming equipment, Lone Star, 
Lintoy, Majorette, etc
 £40-60
 
707. A large collection of assorted 
Matchbox diecast models, including 
Superkings, Battle Kings, Superfast, etc (3 
Boxes)
 £60-100
 
708. A collection of assorted Corgi 
diecast models, including Batmobile, Bat 
Boat, Bat Copter, Majors, etc
 £40-60
 

709. Tri-Ang Minic Tip Lorry, with 
dark green cab and light green body, 
some corrosion to cab, with box.
 £30-50
 
710. Forty Seven Eaglemoss Marvel 
cast metal figures, part work models all 
with boxes.
 £100-150
 
711. Eleven Eaglemoss Lord Of 
The Rings cast metal figures, together 
with a Del Prado figure Marlborough 
Cavalryman at Benheim, all boxed/ 
bubble carded (12)
 £20-40
 
712. Ten Eaglemoss Batman vehicles 
diecast models, all cased, some with 
bubble cards.
 £30-50
 
713. Nine Greenlight TV related 
diecast models, including Fast And The 
Furious, Blues Brothers and Charlies 
Angels, together with a Vitesse Green 
Hornet model, all boxed (10)
 £50-80
 
714. Six Corgi TV related diecast 
models and sets, including Back To The 
Future, The Beatles, The Italian Job, The 
New Avengers and Heartbeat, all boxed 
(6)
 £50-80
 
715. Twenty Onyx Touring Car 
Collection models, 1:43 scale, all cased, 
most with outer card boxes
 £40-60
 
716. Two Corgi 1:50 scale limited 
edition lorries, CC12205 Scania 
Curtainside Stan Robinson and CC12424 
Volvo Globetrotter L. E. Jones, boxed (2)
 £30-50
 
717. Thirteen Corgi diecast models, 
including 503 ford Escort, 370 Ford Cobra 
Mustang, 33 Porsche 924, etc, all boxed
 £30-50
 
718. Three Revell Collection 1:18 
scale models, including RC189801041-
1 Batman Ford Taurus, V189803098-1 
Interstate Batteries Small Soldiers Pontiac 
and V189835308 Shell Small Soldiers 
Pontiac, all boxed (3)
 £50-80
 

719. Two Racing Champions 1:18 
scale Fast And The Furious models, 1993 
Mazda RX-7 and 1995 Mitsubishi Eclipse, 
both boxed
 £30-50
 
720. Two Onyx 1:18 scale Formula 
One models, 6004 Ferrari 412T2 Gehard 
Berger and 6001 Williams Renault W17 
Damon Hill, boxed (2)
 £30-50
 
721. Two Hotwheels Racing 1:18 
scale Formula One models, Stewart SF3 
Rubens Barricello and Jordan Damon Hill, 
boxed (2)
 £30-50
 
722. Two Mercedes-Benz Formula 
One 1:18 scale models, Paul’s Model 
Art Vodafone McLaren Mercedes MP4-
24 Heikki Kovalainen- Saison 2009 and 
Minichamps B6 696 0220, both boxed (2)
 £40-60
 
723. Two Minichamps 1:18 scale 
Formula One models, Renault F1 Team 
Showcar 2010 and Panasonic Toyota 
Racing TF104 R. Zonta, both boxed (2)
 £40-60
 
724. Three Bburago 1:18 scale 
Formula One models, Ferarri Racing 
SF15-T S. Vettel, Mercedes F1 W07 Hybrid 
Lewis Hamilton and Mercedes F1 W07 
Hybrid Nico Rosberg, all boxed (3)
 £50-80
 
725. Five Heinz-Harald Frentzen 
Formula One 1:18 scale models, 
Williams Mecachrome Launch Version 
1998, Williams Mechachrome FW20, LE 
Williams Renault Presentation Car 1997 
0890/3333, Williams Renault 1997 and 
Saauber Ford C15, all boxed (5)
 £50-80
 
726. Three Bburago 1:18 scale Ferrari 
Formula One models, 3039 Special 
Collection 348 T8 1983, 3032 Metal F40 
1987 and 3007 250 Testa Rossa 1957, all 
boxed (3)
 £50-80
 
727. Two Bburago 1:14 scale 
Formula One models, 2103 Brabham 
Alfa Parmalat and 2107 Candy Tyrrell, 
together with 1:24 scale 6101 Ferrari 126 
K Turbo, all boxed (3)
 £30-50
 

728. Five 1:18 scale models, including 
Maisto , Quartzo, A Models, Winners 
Circle and Universal Hobbies examples, all 
boxed (5)
 £50-80
 
729. Six Bburago 1:24 scale Formula 
One models, 6252, 6501, 6208, 6272, 
6503,6280, all boxed (6)
 £30-50
 
730. Nine Polistil and Tonka Polistil 
models, including 1:22, 1:55 and 1:25 
scale examples, all boxed (9)
 £30-50
 
731. Two Corgi 1:18 scale Formula 
One models, 191 Texaco Marlborough 
McLaren M23 F1 and 190 JPS Lotus F1, 
boxed (2)
 £30-50
 
732. Two 1:24 scale limited edition 
NASCAR models, Revell Collection Steve 
Park 2001 Pennzoil Chevrolet Monte 
Carlo  and Hotwheels Racing 2001 Kansas 
Speedway Ford Taurus, both boxed (2)
 £30-50
 
733. Three limited edition 
Minichamps and Paul’s Model Art 1:43 
scale Formula One models, McLaren 
Mercedes MP4-16 Mercedes CLK Coupe 
Mika Hakkinen, Jordan EJ10 Anniversary 
Set 5/5 and Jordan EJ10 3/5 Anniversary 
Set, all boxed (3)
 £50-80
 
734. Fourteen Corgi diecast models, 
including 434 Charlie’s Angels Custom 
Van, 290 Kojak’s Buick, 432 Vantastic US 
Customs Van, 431 Vanatic US Customs 
Van, etc. Together with a Dinky Toys 
390 Customised Freeway Cruiser and 
Matchbox Superfast 9 Ford RS. 2000, all 
boxed (16)
 £80-120
 
735. Twenty One Vanguards 
1:43 scale diecast models, including 
Corgi Police, and other limited edition 
examples, all boxed (21)
 £60-100
 
736. Twenty Seven assorted Corgi 
diecast models, including Emergency 
Motors, Police Cars, Donnington 
Collection, Race Aces, Brewery Collection 
etc, all boxed (27)
 £60-100
 

737. Five Hotwheels Racing 1:43 
scale Formula One models, 22811, 
26749, 24527, 26754 and Williams FW22 
Jenson Button model, all cased, most 
with outer card boxes (5)
 £30-50
 
738. Five Matchbox Super Kings 
diecast models, together with a Speed 
Kings K-44 example, all boxed (6)
 £20-40
 
739. A good mixed lot of 
approximately ninety assorted diecast 
models, including Onyx, Norev, Oxford, 
Matchbox, Mira 1:25 scale, Vitesse, 
Tamiya, Minichamps, Joal, Auto Art,etc, 
all boxed. (90) (2 Boxes)
 £200-300
 
740. A quantity of unboxed diecast 
models, including Bburago, Matchbox 
Dinky, Corgi, Polistil, etc of varying scales. 
Together with a large quanitty of empty 
dicast model boxes.
 £50-100
 
741. Two 1:18 scale Jaguar Racing 
Formula One models, Hotwheels Racing 
26741 signed in gold marker by Eddie 
Irvine with COA and a Minichamps Jaguar 
Racing R4 M. Webber example. Together 
with two Hotwheels 1:43 scale models 
and other Jaguar Racing memorabilia
 £50-80
 
742. Hornby 3DS Mission One set, 
Three dimesional Space System, boxed 
with decal sheet
 £20-40
 
743. Six copies of Hornby Book of 
Trains 1979, still wrapped in original 
brown paper wrappings published by 
Passmore. Together with a quanityt of 
model railway catalogues and brochures
 £30-50
 
744. Tri-Ang Jump Jockey 300 Electric 
Steeplechasing playset, together with a 
collection of other board games including 
Monopoly Star Wars Episode I and a 
Kenner Terminator 2 figure, all boxed (7)
 £50-80
 
745. Three vintage clockwork boat 
models, Tri-Ang Burnham 11” Motor 
Cruiser and Scalex Boats 413S Thames 
Cabin Cruiser, both boxed. Together with 
an unboxed Penguin example (3)
 £50-80
 

746. A small collection of Bing 
model railway accessories, including 
lithographed tinplate buildings, track, 
points, etc
 £20-40
 
747. A small collection of Triang 
Minic Motorway accessories, together 
with a quantity of Chuggingtons plastic 
model railway 
 £30-50
 
748. Twenty One Lesney Matchbox 
Model Of Yesteryear mounted souvenir 
items, including trinket boxes, pen trays, 
ashtrays, matchbox covers etc including 
some with Wade bases (21)
 £50-80
 
749. A collection of Underground 
Ernie model railway sets and accessories, 
including Circle Electric Train Set, 
International Station, Sports Stadium 
Station, etc (10)
 £70-100
 
750. A good collection of assorted 
diecast, tinplate and plastic models,  
including a Matchbox G7 Gift Set, Dinky, 
Corgi, Atlas Edition Dinky, Rio, Polistil, etc. 
Boxed and unboxed examples (42)
 £100-150
 
751. A good quantity of OO gauge 
model railwa, including locomotives, 
wagons, rolling stock, layout accessories, 
various makers including Hornby, Triang, 
Hornby Dublo, etc. Together with a 
Hornby special edition display set (3 
Boxes)
 £70-100
 
752. A collection of Dune trading 
cards, including Judge Of The Change 
and Eye Of The Storm deck examples 
including Rare, Fixed and Error cards, 
approx 600 cards.
 £100-200
 
753. A collection of Top Cow related 
trading cards and collectors cards, 
including Witchblade examples with 
Dynamic Forces and foil sets, The Crow 
Temporary Tattoos, Lady Death, Medieval, 
etc. Mostly contained in bagged sets and 
an album. 500+ cards
 £80-120
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754. A collection of Star Wars trading 
cards and collectors cards, including 
Journey To The Force Awakens, Rogue 
One, Heritage Attack Of The Clones, 
Heritage Revenge Of The Sith, Heritage 
Empire Strikes Back, Heritage Return Of 
The Jedi, Heritage Episode I, Heritage A 
New Hope, Star Wars Galaxy, Shadows 
Of The Empire, Star Wars Trading Card 
Game, Young Jedi, Jedi Knights, Pocket 
model TCG, Merlin stickers, Tazos. 
Including various rare, holo and foil 
examples. Approximately 1500 cards, 
some in complete sets.
 £200-300
 
755. A large collection of Star Wars 
CCG Customisable Card Game cards, 
from various sets including Premiere, 
A New Hope, Cloud City, Death Star I, 
Death Star II, etc including light and dark 
examples including rare cards. Mostly 
bagged in terms of rarity and in decks, 
together with empty booster pack boxes. 
Approximately 6000 cards
 £200-300
 
756. A good collection of assorted 
TV related trading cards and collectors 
cards, including Buffy The Vampire 
Slayer, Angel, ROYO, Doctor Who Merlin 
Stickers, Star Trek CCG, Bench Warmers, 
Lord Of The Rings TCG, Babylon 5 TCG, 
Castle, Final Fantasy, Alien Legacy, Marvel 
Overpower, etc. Mostly contained in bags 
and albums, including some full sets.
 £80-120
 
757. A collection of Olympic 
memorabilia, including 2012 Collector’s 
Series statues, boxed. Together with 
a framed and glazed Daily Express 
newspaper covering Roger Bannister’s 
four minute mile 57.5cm x 42.5cm. (7)
 £30-50
 
758. A mixed lot to include, 
vintage child’s annuals and books Tiger 
1958, Girl’s Crystal 1957/8, Superman 
Adventure Book 1956, Superboy 
Adventure Book, Famous First Edition 
DC, Walt Disney’s Book of Puzzle Disks, 
My First Book Of Sums, The Children’s 
Gallery, etc. Together with two pre war 
jigsaw puzzles Victory Southern Railway 
Express and Heart of London
 £50-80
 
759. A collection of vintage cast 
metal toys, including a white metal 
painted soldier on horseback, Dinky 
Airplane models, Dinky railway carriages, 
etc (10)
 £40-60

760. A mixed lot of toys, including 
Matchbox Model Of Yesteryear models,
 £60-100
 
761. A good collection of Matchbox 
Models of Yesteryear models, of varying 
types including early examples in yellow 
and pink boxes (144)
 £200-300
 
762. A quantity of Corgi diecast 
models, including Corcorde, Badge Series 
models, The Times Classic Set, etc, all 
boxed (33)
 £50-80
 
763. A mixed lot of boxed diecast 
models, including Matchbox Superkings, 
Days Gone, EFE Deluxe, Corgi Cameo 
Collection, etc (44)
 £30-50
 
764. Scalextric 4 In 1 Model Motor 
Racing Set, with various boxed and 
unboxed Scalextric cars including C61 
Porsche, Aston Martin DB4 GT, and 
various accessories etc
 £100-200
 
765. A collection of 43 EFE bus 
models, 1:76 and OO gauge models, all 
boxed (43)
 £100-150
 
766. A collection of 43 Corgi Original 
Omnibus bus models, all cased, most 
with card outer boxes, including limited 
edition examples (43)
 £100-150
 
767. Twenty assorted Corgi diecast 
bus models, including Classics, Atlas 
Edition, Golden Jubilee, etc, all boxed (20)
 £60-100
 
768. Ten assorted bus diecast 
models, all boxed. Including Britbus, ABC, 
Travel Express, Corgi China Motor Bus, 
etc.
 £30-50
 
769. A mixed lot of diecast models, 
including Russian Moskvitch and Volga 
models, Rio, Solido, etc (10)
 £50-80
 
770. A mixed lot of diecast models, 
including Matchbox Models of Yesteryear, 
Matchbox Dinky, Days Gone, etc, all 
boxed (29)
 £40-60
 

771. A mixed lot of diecast models, 
including EFE, Atlas Edition Eddie Stobart 
and Great British Buses models, etc. 
Boxed and unboxed examples.
 £60-100
 
772. A collection of vintage children’s 
books, including Herge The Adventures 
of Tintin, Walt Disney Hachette examples. 
Together with various other collectables 
including a Swiss Army Knife, badges, etc
 £40-60
 
773. A moxed lot of diecast, including 
Corgi, Days Gone, Matchbox uperkings, 
etc
 £50-80
 
774. A collection of Dynamite Ian 
Fleming’s James Bond 007 graphic 
novels, together with Bond Cars the 
Definitive History, all hard back examples 
(17)
 £40-60
 
775. A Marx Arnold Palmer’s Pro 
Shot Golf set, boxed
 £30-50
 
776. A framed and glazed RMS 
Titanic “History of Events”, 79cm x 59cm. 
Together with a 1:1136 scale Titanic 
model, boxed
 £30-50
 
777. A collection of assorted diecast 
models, including Maisto Supercar 
Collection, Shell Sportscar Collection and 
all boxed (33)
 £40-60
 
778. A good mixed lot of assorted 
diecast, including 1:18 scale Bburago 
3025 Dodger Viper, Matchbox Models of 
Yesteryear, Corgi Classics, Brumm, Classic 
Car Collection, etc, all boxed. Together 
with a Model of Yesteryear limited edition 
Preston Tramcar display set, framed and 
glazed with box (50)
 £100-150
 
779. A Bing (Germany) tinplate car, 
open top, 4 seater saloon with driver, 
31cm long. 
 £50-100
 
780. An Uninterrupted run of Rupert 
Annuals from 1936-2020, all bagged
 £600-800
 

781. A quantity of assorted Rupert 
Annuals, including 1950s, 1960s, 1970s 
and later examples, approximately 50 
together with a quantity of Nutwood 
Newsletters and Rupert and Friends 
magazines
 £50-80
 
782. Various childrens annuals and 
books, including Andersen’s Fairy Tales, 
Ajax Adventure Annual, Enid Blyton 
Annual, The Schoolboy’s Annual etc, 
approximately 50
 £30-50
 
783. Dolls house furniture, including 
beds, bathrooms, wardrobes, grand 
piano, electricals, brass bath, clocks etc 
(three boxes)
 £50-80
 
784. Dolls house accessories, 
including cushions, pots and pans, garden 
tools, Christmas decorations, flowers, 
birdcage, glassware, Limoges miniatures, 
porcelain headed dolls with flexible limbs 
on cards, peg dolls etc
 £40-60
 
785. A collection of Dinky playworn 
vehicles, including Hudson Sedan, 
Bentley S2, Commer, Land Rover, Austion 
A105, Humber Hawk, Speed of the Wind 
etc (16)
 £40-60
 
786. A collection of Corgi playworn 
vehicles, including Aston Martin DB4, 
Superior Ambulance, Studebaker Golden 
Hawk, Morris Mini Cooper etc together 
with Thunderbird 2 (8)
 £40-60
 
787. Four Spot On Trian vehicles, 
comprising Jaguar MK SS, Rover 3 Litre, 
LWS Land Rover Radio Rescue and LWS 
Land Rover (4)
 £30-50
 
788. Schuco Sonny 2005, Minic Toys 
steam roller, battery operated plastic 
bodied Vauxhall and a tin plate car (4)
 £40-60
 
789. Dinky commercial vehicles, 
comprising Tank Transporter 660, Military 
Ambulance 626 and Pullmore Car 
Transporter 982
 £40-60
 
790. Lesney Massey Harris, Dinky 
Supertoys Britannia 998 (2)
 £30-50

791. A large collection of OO gauge 
rolling stock, Hornby Dublo, Mainline, 
Peco, Wrenn, Jouef, Trix, Cooper Craft, 
etc. Approximately 300 examples (4 trays)
 £200-300
 
792. A large quantity of model 
railway accessories, including buildings, 
Airfix Construction Kits, track, Merit 
accessories, loco and wagon spares, etc
 £50-80
 
793. A collection of Hornby Dublo, 
including eleven coaches,  two boxed 
2400 TPO Mail Van Sets, other boxed 
accessories, together with five other OO 
gauge coaches etc
 £40-60
 
794. A quantity of plastic and diecast 
vehicle models, including boxed Maisto 
and Lledo examples, various unboxed 
examples including Lone Star Tuf-Tots, etc
 £20-40
 
795. Three OO Gauge Mainline 
locomotives, 37-052, 37-059, 37-055, all 
boxed (3)
 £50-80
 
796. Six Hornby Dublo locomotives, 
including 2226 City Of London, with 
box. Together with a boxed 2206 Tank 
Locomotive and four unboxed tender 
locomotives (6)
 £80-120
 
797. Two Airfix OO guage 
locomotives, 54153-0 and54151-4, both 
boxed. Together with a 54255-5 boxed 
Auto Coach (3)
 £40-60
 
798. Four boxed Hornby OO gauge 
locomotives, including two R875 
locomotives, R041  and R057 tank 
locomotives, all boxed. Together with an 
R127 Operating Crane Truck (5)
 £70-100
 
799. Three boxed OO gauge 
locomotives, Wrenn W2231 0-6-0 Diesel 
Electric Green BR, Trix Twi nRailway 
4-6-0 Class A Loco & Tender and a Lima 
example (3)
 £50-80
 
800. Six unboxed OO gauge 
locomotives, including Wrenn, Tri-Ang, 
Graham Farish, Hornby Dublo, etc (6)
 £70-100
 

801. A collection of The Meccano 
Magazines, mostly dating from the 
1930s and 1940s, including some bound 
examples
 £40-60
 
802. A collection of Britains white 
metal farm figures, including farm 
animals,buildings, hedges, various metal 
and wooden accessories, etc
 £120-180
 
803. A tinplate artillery gun, 25cm 
long, together with a tinplate locomotive 
and tender (2)
 £40-60
 
804. A DinkyToys No. Station Staff 
Set, togethe with a Simon et Rovillet (SR) 
cast white metal artillery canon with a 
similar horse drawn carriage.
 £40-60
 
805. A boxed set of four tinplate car 
models, all stamped DRGM Germany
 £30-50
 
806. A Meccano Number 4 set, boxed 
together with a 4A Accessory set, boxed 
clockwork motor and electric motor (4)
 £80-120
 
807. A mixed lot of vintage toys 
and collectables, including a Louis Wain 
double sided jigsaw puzzle, various other 
earl-mid 20th century jigsaw puzzles, 
Lesney and Wade souvenirs, a Paramount 
Toys Koala Bear, etc
 £40-60
 
808. Two Hornby Dublo model 
railway sets, 2015 The Talisman 
Passenger Train and 2016 0-6-2 Tank 
Goods Train, boxed (2)
 £80-100
 
809. A collection of boxed Hornby 
Dublo, including 2218 2-6-4 Tank 
Locomotive, 2231 0-6-0 Diesel Electric 
Shunt Locomotive, wagons, tracks and 
accessories. Together with three unboxed 
coaches and a Kitmaster example
 £50-80
 
810. A good collection of Hornby 
Series O gauge tinplate model railway, 
including L475 M3 Tank Locomotive LNER, 
and another boxed LNER locomotive. 
Together with a good collection of boxed 
rolling stock and accessories including 
wagons, points and track.
 £150-200
 



www.specia lauct ionservices.comwww.specia lauct ionservices.com36 37

811. Kyosho James Bond 007 1:12 
scale model, Die Another Day Aston 
Martin V12 Vanquish, boxed. Together 
with a plastic display case
 £80-120
 
812. Six limited edition Action Man 
James Bond 007 figures, The World 
Is Not Enough, Tomorrow Never Dies, 
Goldeneye, The Spy Who Loved Me, You 
Only Live Twice, Thunderball. Together 
with a Dragon Goldeneye figure, all boxed 
(7)
 £120-180
 
813. A collection of Franklin Mint 
The World’s Greatest Locomotives, with 
display shelf and certificates
 £30-50
 
814. A mixed lot of Scalextric, 
including a boxed C347 BMW M1, two 
unboxed C125 Porsche models and a 
quantity of track and accessories
 £30-50
 
815. Two OO gauge Triang tender 
locomotives, 70013 Oliver Cromwell and 
46201 Princess Elizabeth with a empty 
Hornby Dublo TPO Mail Van Set box (3)
 £30-50
 
816. A collection of Robertsons 
Golly figures, all musicians, some with 
hand painted pottery stickers to bases. 
Together with a limited edition Robin Rive 
Countrylife (New Zealand) Golly O’Golly 
doll 718/1000 (11)
 £40-60
 
817. A mixed lot of boxed diecast 
models, mostly Corgi examples including 
Original Omnibus Eddie Stobart, Mr Bean, 
Classics, Esso Car Transporter, Britains 
etc. with a glass fronted display cabinet 
with various unboxed models (43)
 £100-150
 
818. Three boxed Dinky Toys, 
comprising 582 Pullmore Car Transporter, 
564 Elevator Loader, 555 Fire Engine and 
a Mobo S Class Waterboat, all boxed (4)
 £80-120
 
819. Two Bburago 1:18 scale models, 
3302 Volkswagen New Beetle 1998 and 
3005 Bugatti Type 59 (1934), boxed (2)
 £30-50
 
820. Two boxed Steiff bears, limited 
edition 01325 Sutty and Sue with 
certificates (2)
 £30-50

821. Three boxed Steiff bears, 
including Original Teddy Steiff 50th 
Anniversary limited edition Bear Danbury 
Mint, Soft Cuddly Friends Teddy Bear and 
a Dog example (3)
 £40-60
 
822. Four boxed Steiff bears, 
including 1905 Classic 001604, Racoon, 
baby Polar Bear and a puppy (4)
 £40-60
 
823. A collection of modern Steiff, 
including Panda and Cub 660108, Paddy, 
Siro, Elmar, Lieschen, Penguin, Spaniel, 
Squirrel, Tiger, Camel, some with 
growlers, approximately 25. Together 
with a quantity of boxes, tags, certificates 
and original purchase tags.
 £150-250
 
824. A boxed modern Steiff, The 
Golden Anniversary Paddington Bear 
01044, together with a small example and 
Sweetheart Bear 109904 in heart shaped 
box (3)
 £50-80
 
825. A collection of Steiff Cosy 
Friends keyrings, including Hedghog, 
Rabbit, Donkey, Lion, etc. Together with 
two miniature Steiff bears, mouse and 
bear in a tutu and a joined ceramic bear 
S3366 (11)
 £30-50
 
826. A collection of Hornby Dublo, 
including boxed buildings, rolling stock, 
accessories, track, etc. Together with a 
quantity of loose wagon and accessories
 £100-150
 
827. A Hornby Dublo EDL11 
Locomotive BR Silver King, with Tender 
D11, both boxed
 £50-80
 
828. A Hornby Dublo EDL1 
Locomotive Sir Nigel Gresley, with 32001 
Tender D1 NE, both boxed
 £50-80
 
829. A Hornby Dublo 31011 EDL11 
Locomotive BR Silver King, with 32005 
Tender D11 BR, both boxed
 £50-80
 
830. Two Hornby Dublo tank 
locomotives, 17136 EDL17 0-6-2 Tank 
Locomotive BR and EDL18 Standard 2-6-4 
Tank Locomotive BR, both boxed (2)
 £70-100
 

831. Two Hornby Dublo tank 
locomotives, EDL17 0-6-2 Tank 
Locomotive BR and 2007 0-6-0 Tank 
Locomotive BR, both boxed (2)
 £70-100
 
832. Hornby Dublo 2225 locomotive, 
2-8-0 Freight Locomotive & Tender LMR, 
boxed
 £50-80
 
833. Three Hornby Dublo tank 
locomotives, 0-6-2 LNER 9596, 2-6-4 BR 
80054 and 0-6-2 BR 69550 (3)
 £70-100
 
834. Hornby Dublo 2230 locomotive, 
1000 BHP Bo-Bo Diesel Electric 
Locomotive, boxed 
 £50-80
 
835. Two Hornby Dublo Diesel 
Electric locomotives, 2234 Deltic Diesel 
Electric Locomotive (2 Rail) and L30 1000 
BHP Bo-Bo Diesel Electric Locomotive, 
both boxed (2)
 £70-100
 
836. A quantity of O gauge tinplate 
railway, all in need of repairs including a 
Hornby Type 501 clockwork locomotive, 
with others, wagons and carriages, 
various spares, track, etc
 £60-100
 
837. Bing for Bassett Lowke, 4-4-
0 George The Fifth clockwork O gauge 
locomotive and tender in maroon livery
 £80-120
 
838. Hornby O gauge tinplate 
clockwork locomotive, 4-4-2 LMS Tank 
Locomotive 2180 in maroon livery
 £50-80
 
839. Hornby O gauge tinplate 
clockwork locomotive, 4-4-4 L&NER Tank 
Locomotive in green livery
 £50-80
 
840. Bassett Lowke O gauge tinplate 
coach, 4-0-4 LMS 1924 Royal Mail coach
 £40-60
 
841. Bassett Lowke O gauge tinplate 
coach, 4-0-4 GWR 1931 First Class 
Corridor Coach
 £40-60
 

842. Hornby O gauge tinplate 
clockwork locomotive and tender, 41031 
No. 50 Locomotive 0-4-0, with No. 50 
tender, both boxed 
 £50-80
 
843. Hornby O gauge tinplate 
clockwork locomotive, L457 No. 1 Special 
Locomotive 0-4-0 in LMS livery, boxed
 £50-80
 
844. A mixed lot of boxed diecast 
models, mostly Corgi examples including 
314 Fiat X1/9 Bertone, Oro, Models of 
Yesteryear, Onyx, Matchbox, Solido, etc
 £50-80
 
845. Corgi Heavy Haulage, 18007 
Wrekin Roadways 1:0 scale model 
together with 31004 Wynn’s Scammel 
Articulated Bedford, both boxed (2)
 £50-80
 
846. Dinky Toys trade box, 39B 
Oldsmobile “Six” Sedan box in  brown 
card with yellow label to end flaps, 
containing six Dinky Toys
 £200-300
 
847. Six assorted Dinky Toys, 
contained in early brown card box 
including Armstrong Siddeley, double 
decker bus, coupes, etc
 £50-80
 
848. A quantity of assorted Meccano, 
including gears etc
 £30-50
 
849. A collection of Biggles books, 
including Biggles In The Baltic, Biggles 
Sees It Through, together with various 
similar examples (11)
 £40-60
 
850. Tekno 415 Taunus Transit 
diecast model, Postbil Danish Post livery, 
boxed
 £80-120
 
851. Dinky Supertoys 988, ABC TV 
Transmitter Van with detachable radar 
dish, boxed.
 £100-150
 
852. Dinky Supertoys 987, ABC TV 
Mobile Control Room, boxed
 £100-150
 
853. Tekno 453 Scania Cement Lorry, 
Interconsult tanks, boxed
 £80-120
 

854. A mixed lot of toys, unboxed 
diecast models including Corgi, Matchbox 
etc. Together with a Tin Can Alley playset, 
a pair of Prinz 10x50 binoculars and a 
Bencini Comet S camera, both with cases, 
etc
 £40-60
 
855. Hornby OO gauge model 
railway, including 4-6-0 Kneller Hall 
tender locomotive, boxed. Together 
with a 0-6-0 tank locmotive, wagons and 
various accessories, buildings and track, 
etc
 £40-60
 
856. Lima OO gauge model railway, 
two diesel electric locomotives, together 
with six coaches and three wagons, all 
boxed (11)
 £40-60
 
857. Eleven Corgi Classics sets, 
Commercials From Corgi Bus double 
model sets, boxed (11)
 £50-80
 
858. Eleven Corgi Classics sets, 
including double model sets Commercials 
From Corgi, Transport Of The 30s, 
Northern Collection, etc, boxed (11)
 £50-80
 
859. Twelve Corgi Classics sets, 
including Commercials From Corgi, 
Limited Edition, Bypost Cresta, etc, all 
boxed (12)
 £40-60
 
860. Sixteen plastic and diecast bus 
models, including Corgi, Lonestar, Zylmex, 
London Transport, etc, mostly boxed (16)
 £30-50
 
861. Four boxed Tatra plastic truck 
models, including 815 Safari, 815 GTC, 
815 Pozarini and 815 Rallye Paris-Dakar, 
boxed (4)
 £30-50
 
862. Fifteen Corgi boxed bus models, 
including Limited Edition, Commercials 
From Corgi, Lionel, Island Transport, etc, 
boxed (15)
 £50-80
 
863. Sixteen Corgi boxed bus models, 
including GB Models, Limited Edition, 
Island Transport, etc, all boxed (16)
 £50-80
 

864. Sixteen EFE bus models, 
including double model sets, all boxed 
(16)
 £50-80
 
865. Seventeen assorted Corgi 
diecast models and sets, including Zephyr 
Racing, Limited Edition, Stirling’s Choice, 
etc all boxed (17)
 £50-80
 
866. Assorted diecast models, 
including Models Of Yesteryear G-8 Gift 
Set, Matchbox Superkings, Classic Cars, 
Hotwheels Turbos, etc, all boxed (20)
 £50-80
 
867. A mixed lot of plastic and 
diecast vehicle models, including Monti 
System plastic kit models, Brumm, Siku, 
Oro, etc, all boxed (contents of kits not 
checked)(17)
 £40-60
 
868. A quantity of Scalextric, 
including two C705 Grandstands with 
boxes, boxed track, controllers, decal 
sheets, etc
 £20-30
 
869. Nine boxed Solido bus models, 
together with two unboxed examples (11)
 £30-50
 
870. A large quantity of 
approximately 180 unboxed mostly 
Dinky military models, including tanks, 
transporters, ambulances, artillery 
cannons, etc.
 £200-300
 
871. Twelve Matchbox 75 Series 
Superfast models, together with SF-00 
Track Joiners, all boxed (13)
 £40-60
 
872. A collection of unboxed Dinky 
commercial vehicles, including Johnston 
Road Sweepers, Elevator Loader, 
Merryweather Marquis Fire Tenders, Ford 
D800 trucks, etc (33)
 £50-80
 
873. A collection of unboxed Dinky 
commercial vehicles, including Johnston 
Road Sweepers and Ford D800 trucks (28)
 £50-80
 
874. A quantity of unboxed diecast 
models, including Matchbox, Corgi, Dinky, 
Lesney, etc
 £30-50
 



www.specia lauct ionservices.comwww.specia lauct ionservices.com38 39

875. Matchbox Models Of 
Yesteryear, including limited edition and 
special edition examples, all boxed (29)
 £40-60
 
876. Thirteen Corgi Comic Classics 
model sets, inclduing Wizard, Beano, 
Skipper, Hotspur, Dandy, etc, all boxed 
(13)
 £40-60
 
877. Twelve Corgi multi vehicle sets, 
including Limited Edition, United Dairies, 
Foird, Battle Of Britain, etc, boxed (12)
 £40-60
 
878. Eleven Corgi multi vehicle sets, 
including York Fair, Commercials From 
Corgi, British Road Services, Royal Mail, 
etc, boxed (11)
 £40-60
 
879. Thirty Gilbow EFE OO gauge 
commercial vehicle models, including 
Deluxe Series,and other examples, all 
boxed (30)
 £60-80
 
880. Thirty One Gilbow EFE OO 
gauge commercial vehicle models, 
including Deluxe Series,and other 
examples, all boxed (31)
 £60-80
 
881. Twenty Corgi Classics models, 
all commercial vehicle models, boxed (20)
 £60-80
 
882. Thirty Nine Corgi bus models, all 
boxed (39)
 £50-80
 
883. Forty Corgi Classics vehicle 
models, all boxed (40)
 £50-80
 
884. Twenty assorted Corgi bus and 
tram models, including London Scene, 
Atlas Editions Great British Buses, Original 
Omnibus, Tramlines, etc, all boxed (20)
 £40-60
 
885. Forty Corgi Classics commercial 
vehicle models, all boxed (40)
 £50-80
 
886. Thirty Corgi Classics commercial 
vehicle models, all boxed (30)
 £40-60
 

887. A large quantity of unboxed 
diecast models, including Matchbox, 
Corgi, Dinky, etc. Approximately 300 
models
 £200-300
 
888. Forty Corgi Classics bus 
models, mostly Commercials From Corgi 
examples, all boxed (40)
 £80-120
 
889. Fifty Corgi Classics diecast 
models, all boxed (5)
 £60-100
 
890. A mixed lot of pressed steel, 
plastic and wooden toys, including 
Triang Puff Puff, cranes, Tonka toys, etc, 
approximately 25.
 £50-80
 
891. Forty Seven Corgi Classic 
Models, all bxoed (47)
 £50-80
 
892. Thirty Four Corgi commercial 
vehicle models, including Classics, Tate & 
Lyle, BP, etc, all boxed (34)
 £50-80
 
893. An Airfix Enamels branded 
shelving unit, together with a quantity 
of diecast brochures, calendars and 
ephemera
 £20-40
 
894. A large quantity of assorted 
boxed diecast models, including Lledo 
Days Gone, Matchbox, Corgi, Tonka 
Polistil, Oxford Diecast etc. 2 Boxes
 £50-80
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